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BMP ID Project Name Date Installed Latitude Longitude BMP Type Impervious Area Treated Pervious Area Treated Total Area Treated Maintenance Agreement Inspection Date HUC 12
0630-66-3738 5911 Roycroft Dr 2017-08-24 37.21860985 -80.03375196 Underground Detention 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 2025-06-17 030101010404
0630-66-4644 5921 Roycroft Dr 2015-01-01 37.21825303 -80.03339627 Underground Detention 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 2025-06-17 030101010404
0630-66-5642 5927 Roycroft Dr 2023-01-01 37.21819806 -80.03302244 Underground Detention 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 030101010404
0673-99-8785 A Cleaner World 2008-09-29 37.31083767 -79.88608247 Detention Basin 0.60 0.11 0.71 Yes 2023-07-17 030101010403
0654-74-9454 Advanced Auto Corporate Office 1980-01-01 37.32299541 -79.96151894 Detention Basin 4.37 3.89 8.26 No 2025-05-05 030101010403
0651-10-0468 AEP Sunscape Substation 2010-03-01 37.22943664 -79.98339916 Detention Basin 1.68 9.91 11.59 Yes 2025-07-08 030101010404
0664-06-7792 Affordable Efficiency Inns Phase 1 Pond 1988-01-01 37.32937048 -79.95188636 Detention Basin 0.18 0.23 0.41 No 2025-07-07 030101010402
0664-06-8581 Affordable Efficiency Inns Phase 2 Pond 1997-01-01 37.32880884 -79.95154788 Detention Basin 0.61 0.36 0.97 No 2024-11-15 030101010402
0650-04-2500 Affordable Inns 1994-01-01 37.21295916 -79.98603188 Detention Basin 0.51 0.07 0.58 Yes 2022-08-11 030101010404
0655-96-8208 Agave Azul - Plantation 2012-06-30 37.35558121 -79.95579495 Detention Basin 0.86 0.16 1.02 No 2023-11-03 030101010402
0631-57-6047 Allstate 2005-06-30 37.24684532 -80.0367132 Detention Basin 6.42 1.41 7.83 No 2021-06-04 030101010404
0634-65-7841 Allstate 2015-11-30 37.32580381 -80.03480287 Manufactured Unit 4.75 1.65 6.40 Yes 2024-07-23 030101010302
0634-65-7838 Allstate 2015-11-30 37.32580443 -80.03460007 Underground Detention Basin 4.75 1.65 6.40 Yes 2024-10-29 030101010302
0634-65-7839 Allstate 2015-11-30 37.32630131 -80.03489694 Bioretention 1.05 0.32 1.37 Yes 2025-05-06 030101010302
0634-65-7840 Allstate 2015-11-30 37.32559825 -80.03450283 Bioretention 1.95 0.70 2.65 Yes 2025-05-06 030101010302
0664-64-8088 American Tire Distributers 2012-10-12 37.32073738 -79.92843952 Detention Basin 0.41 6.22 6.63 Yes 2025-05-19 030101010401
0640-73-3369 Architectural Wood and Fab 1992-01-01 37.20980205 -79.99572377 Detention Basin 0.63 0.61 1.24 Yes 2021-08-16 030101010405
0664-76-0504 Ardagh Manufacturing Facility 2013-07-01 37.32887846 -79.93062351 Detention Basin 0.34 0.46 0.80 Yes 2020-08-20 030101010401
0640-04-3463 Arlington Hills Professional Park 2004-01-01 37.21235406 -80.01981592 Underground Detention Basin 1.86 0.54 2.40 Yes 2020-07-21 030101010404
0665-80-5640 Atkisson Enterprises 1989-01-01 37.34032549 -79.9254345 Detention Basin 0.62 0.56 1.18 No 2022-04-28 030101010401
0640-78-6744 Atlantic Union Bank 2007-02-28 37.22450322 -79.99504743 Detention Basin 1.86 2.18 4.04 Yes 2023-11-03 030101010404
0664-07-1516 B&D Lock 2007-11-01 37.33162629 -79.95425316 Underground Detention Basin 0.08 0.09 0.17 Yes 2024-12-09 030101010402
0664-88-3923 Band-It 1996-01-01 37.33572491 -79.92610521 Detention Basin 1.43 2.96 4.39 Yes 2021-09-28 030101010401
0673-99-9582 Bank of Botetourt 1997-01-01 37.3103892 -79.88552576 Detention Basin 0.43 0.49 0.92 Yes 2022-06-30 030101010403
0603-71-6205 Bear Rock 2009-03-02 37.28450244 -80.13387745 Detention Basin 2.74 23.68 26.42 Yes 2022-03-03 030101010301
0682-54-5111 Bee Quick Mart - Rt 634 1994-01-01 37.26829444 -79.86575403 Detention Basin 0.51 0.16 0.67 Yes 2023-08-11 030101010404
0650-10-6609 Belfair Heights 2012-05-18 37.20256143 -79.98101742 Detention Basin 4.07 30.61 34.68 Yes 2024-06-03 030101010405
0665-83-6788 Belle Grove 1999-01-01 37.34906035 -79.92512237 Detention Basin 6.12 3.33 9.45 No 2022-05-12 030101010401
0622-18-2220 Belmont SB 2007-02-28 37.29123015 -79.86910164 Extended Detention Basin 5.38 9.50 14.88 Yes 2021-08-25 030101010404
0655-24-4075 Bentley Park 1991-01-05 37.3492015 -79.98104621 Detention Basin 4.63 13.25 17.88 Yes 2025-06-30 030101010402
0674-90-9064 Blue Hills FSER 2022-03-29 37.3118 -79.8855 Underground Detention Basin 0.75 0.29 1.04 Yes 030101010403
0640-85-8795 Blue Ridge Self Storage 5045 Benois Rd 2007-01-01 37.2163448 -79.99059413 Detention Basin 3.38 2.32 5.70 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010405
0640-28-2229 Bojangles Brambleton Hydraguard 2010-01-01 37.22302892 -80.01363514 Manufactured Unit 1.39 0.07 1.46 Yes 2025-05-14 030101010404
0640-28-2360 Bojangles Brambleton Underground 2010-01-01 37.22307332 -80.01347619 Underground Detention Basin 1.06 0.00 1.06 Yes 2025-05-14 030101010404
0655-51-9168 Bojangles Hollins 2008-01-01 37.34138882 -79.96874706 Manufactured Unit 0.07 0.00 0.07 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010402
0655-51-9274 Bojangles Hollins 2008-01-01 37.34153949 -79.96871117 Detention Basin 0.23 0.92 1.15 Yes 2024-05-01 030101010402
0684-46-1112 Bonsack Baptist Church 2008-12-19 37.32866626 -79.87165535 Manufactured Unit 0.39 0.00 0.39 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0684-46-0142 Bonsack Baptist Church 2008-12-19 37.32868081 -79.87189562 Manufactured Unit 0.23 0.11 0.34 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0684-36-9153 Bonsack Baptist Church 2008-12-19 37.32861943 -79.87217446 Manufactured Unit 0.25 0.15 0.40 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0684-46-4105 Bonsack Baptist Church 2008-12-19 37.32878433 -79.87067515 Manufactured Unit 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0622-18-2227 Bonsack Baptist Church 2016-07-05 37.32856687 -79.87096556 Manufactured Unit 0.15 0.00 0.15 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0684-46-1113 Bonsack Baptist Church 2008-12-19 37.32861237 -79.87170677 Manufactured Unit 0.15 0.00 0.15 Yes 2024-07-01 030101010403
0684-45-1664 Bonsack Baptist Church 1991-01-25 37.32736347 -79.87147543 Detention Basin 0.80 1.84 2.64 Yes 2024-10-18 030101010403
0684-45-6320 Bonsack Baptist Church 2009-09-20 37.32644889 -79.86986105 Detention Basin 2.68 5.21 7.89 Yes 2024-10-18 030101010403
0684-36-9256 Bonsack Baptist Church 1979-01-01 37.32905388 -79.87220025 Underground Detention Basin 1.76 1.98 3.74 Yes 2025-06-05 030101010403
0684-10-9801 Bonsack Kroger Underground Pond 2008-07-23 37.31387485 -79.87902466 Underground Detention Basin 7.17 0.06 7.23 Yes 2023-10-27 030101010403
0684-42-6619 Bonsack United Methodist Addition 2012-06-30 37.3192798 -79.86974952 Detention Basin 1.39 0.77 2.16 Yes 2020-02-26 030101010403
0684-43-2214 Bonsack United Methodist Church 2012-06-30 37.32076927 -79.87117182 Detention Basin 0.68 2.74 3.42 Yes 2020-02-26 030101010403
0665-03-9724 Boudy Properties Facility 2010-01-01 37.34861272 -79.9518093 Extended Detention Basin 0.50 0.39 0.89 Yes 2025-05-29 030101010402
0631-85-4157 Bower Rd Office Bldg 1996-01-01 37.24175019 -80.02693737 Underground Detention Basin 0.16 0.11 0.27 No 2022-01-25 030101010404
0655-51-0704 BRAAC Site Improvements 2016-08-02 37.34277264 -79.97213621 Manufactured Unit 1.20 1.20 2.40 Yes 2024-12-18 030101010402
0640-26-3426 Bradford Place - Pond 1 2004-01-01 37.21800368 -80.01319705 Detention Basin 0.56 0.55 1.11 Yes 2021-06-04 030101010404
0640-26-1183 Bradford Place - Pond 2 2002-01-01 37.21709603 -80.01365658 Detention Basin 0.35 0.23 0.58 Yes 2021-06-04 030101010404
0640-28-0499 Brambleton Commons Office Park 1990-01-01 37.22356973 -80.01408472 Detention Basin 0.95 1.02 1.97 No 2025-06-27 030101010404
0641-43-9112 Brambleton Deli New Addition 2005-06-30 37.23640284 -80.00465543 Underground Detention Basin 0.66 0.00 0.66 No 2024-12-06 030101010404
0640-28-4645 Brambleton Kroger Colonial Ave 1996-01-01 37.22403861 -80.01289141 Detention Basin 1.89 0.08 1.97 Yes 2022-10-20 030101010404
0622-18-2191 Brambleton Kroger Flexstorm 2014-01-06 37.23516494 -80.00654556 Manufactured Unit 0.13 0.01 0.14 Yes 2020-04-09 030101010404
0622-18-2192 Brambleton Kroger Flexstorm 2014-01-06 37.23511995 -80.00667051 Manufactured Unit 0.06 0.02 0.08 Yes 2020-04-09 030101010404
0622-18-2193 Brambleton Kroger Flexstorm 2014-01-06 37.234959 -80.00683848 Manufactured Unit 0.13 0.05 0.18 Yes 2020-04-09 030101010404
0640-80-5774 Branderwood (Ivy Green In) Sec 6 1992-01-01 37.20256897 -79.99140509 Detention Basin 9.87 8.16 18.03 Yes 2025-07-01 030101010405
0655-73-4878 Brookfield Place 1974-01-01 37.34890245 -79.96369885 Wet Pond 1.56 0.97 2.53 No 2024-08-14 030101010402
0671-13-3597 Brookfield Stormwater Pond 2001-05-21 37.23877469 -79.91373916 Detention Basin 2.86 1.62 4.48 Yes 2023-09-08 030101010404
0654-98-7929 Brusters Ice Cream Pond 2001-01-01 37.3355325 -79.95567572 Detention Basin 0.49 0.28 0.77 No 2025-06-30 030101010402
0655-67-4544 Buckland Forest Sec 4 1986-06-18 37.35897938 -79.96753709 Detention Basin 1.51 4.92 6.43 No 2022-03-24 030101010402
0655-35-6744 Buckland Mills SB 2000-01-05 37.35380243 -79.97695214 Detention Basin 2.66 2.22 4.88 Yes 2023-07-28 030101010402
0622-18-2218 Buckland South 2015-01-29 37.35200397 -79.97483483 Extended Detention Basin 3.40 2.80 6.20 Yes 2020-06-11 030101010402
0655-82-2371 Burlington Elementary School 2012-12-17 37.34461466 -79.96083787 Detention Basin 1.00 3.24 4.24 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010402
0508-91-5689 Burlington Elementary School 2012-12-17 37.34470084 -79.96104303 Bioretention 1.00 3.24 4.24 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010402
0508-91-5690 Burlington Elementary School 2012-12-17 37.34433701 -79.96065353 Bioretention 1.00 3.24 4.24 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010402
0655-82-1285 Burlington Elementary School 2012-12-17 37.3438127 -79.961666 Porous Pavement 0.63 1.25 1.88 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010402
0655-72-9185 Burlington Elementary School 2012-12-17 37.3739334 -79.961175 Porous Pavement 0.63 1.25 1.88 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010402
0655-78-4071 Camping World 2008-06-05 37.36023974 -79.9639066 Extended Detention Basin 26.69 14.31 41.00 Yes 2021-06-15 030101010402
0622-18-2250 Camping World Sales Expansion 2016-05-04 37.35738785 -79.9596755 Manufactured Unit 2.53 1.37 3.90 Yes 2021-06-15 030101010402
0622-18-2247 Camping World Sales Expansion 2016-05-04 37.35811816 -79.96103976 Bioretention #1; Level 1 1.20 0.10 1.30 Yes 2021-09-03 030101010402
0622-18-2248 Camping World Sales Expansion 2016-05-04 37.35764684 -79.95981789 Bioretention #2; Level 2 1.50 0.30 1.80 Yes 2022-03-24 030101010402
0622-18-2249 Camping World Sales Expansion 2016-05-04 37.35738382 -79.96122864 Conservation Easement 0.00 0.70 0.70 Yes 2025-06-10 030101010402
0665-70-9873 Cardigan AMP LLC 1985-01-01 37.34092096 -79.92741363 Detention Basin 8.05 6.58 14.63 Yes 2024-03-21 030101010401
0613-43-5641 Cardinal Meadows 2012-06-30 37.29130892 -80.11014537 Detention Basin 3.76 0.13 3.89 Yes 2025-06-23 030101010301
0640-73-2926 Carlen Controls 1990-01-01 37.21134707 -79.99622614 Detention Basin 0.25 0.62 0.87 Yes 2021-08-26 030101010405
0665-06-0278 Carpetland USA 2004-12-12 37.35559637 -79.95487564 Underground Detention Basin 0.58 0.23 0.81 Yes 2022-06-09 030101010402
0655-41-5567 Carriage Park 2005-10-29 37.3424353 -79.9735584 Detention Basin 1.17 2.32 3.49 No 030101010402
0664-25-3503 Carvin Creek Stream Buffer at Palm Drive 37.32629 -79.9465519 Post Construction Summary 41.21 (ft) 362.79 (ft) 404.00 (ft) No 2025-06-02 030101010402
0640-06-8333 Cave Spring Baptist Church Pond 1 2005-06-30 37.21757454 -80.0182859 Detention Basin 1.05 0.99 2.04 No 2025-01-22 030101010404
0640-06-4183 Cave Spring Baptist Church Pond 2 2005-06-30 37.21701164 -80.01949662 Detention Basin 0.18 1.51 1.69 No 2024-10-31 030101010404
0640-15-2078 Cave Spring Elementary Biofilter #1 2005-06-30 37.21418236 -80.01669372 Bioretention 0.37 0.04 0.41 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0640-14-6909 Cave Spring Elementary Biofilter #2 2005-06-30 37.21393252 -80.01557334 Bioretention 0.88 0.06 0.94 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0640-14-0824 Cave Spring Elementary Porous Pavement 2005-06-30 37.21351597 -80.0175526 Porous Pavement 5.00 9.16 14.16 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0640-05-4263 Cave Spring Family Practice UG Detention 2002-05-31 37.21453786 -80.01949254 Underground Detention Basin 0.39 0.03 0.42 No 2025-07-02 030101010404
0640-53-7749 Cave Spring High School 2004-09-12 37.2108219 -80.00129766 Detention Basin 6.79 7.97 14.76 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010405
0640-15-8331 Cave Spring Masonic Lodge 1997-01-01 37.21484152 -80.01480854 Detention Basin 0.43 0.33 0.76 No 2022-09-08 030101010404
0641-15-2078 Cave Spring Middle School 2012-12-17 37.21580911 -80.01640948 Bioretention 0.06 1.87 1.93 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0642-15-2078 Cave Spring Middle School Athletic Parking 2012-12-17 37.21584021 -80.01698841 Porous Pavement 0.22 0.06 0.28 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0643-15-2078 Cave Spring Middle School Learning Center 2012-12-17 37.21636901 -80.01689766 Porous Pavement 0.15 0.03 0.18 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0641-31-1896 Cave Spring Office Park Pond 1 1987-01-01 37.23287368 -80.01047849 Detention Basin 1.46 0.10 1.56 No 2023-06-16 030101010404
0641-32-1373 Cave Spring Office Park Pond 2 1987-01-01 37.23416836 -80.01057237 Detention Basin 0.77 0.42 1.19 No 2023-01-20 030101010404
0640-39-4068 Cave Spring United Methodist Church 2005-06-30 37.22525407 -80.00940162 Underground Detention Basin 1.30 0.70 2.00 No 2020-03-30 030101010404
0640-91-3926 Caveness Properties 2006-09-01 37.20595588 -79.98889166 Detention Basin 0.21 0.08 0.29 Yes 2022-08-11 030101010405
0664-99-2219 Cedar Hill SB 1998-01-01 37.33676219 -79.92304434 Detention Basin 1.63 1.58 3.21 Yes 2024-07-30 030101010401
0641-30-1429 Cedar Ridge Apartments 1985-01-01 37.22910403 -80.01065019 Detention Basin 2.48 0.88 3.36 No 2022-04-07 030101010404
0640-62-7739 Century Stone 6450 Commonwealth Dr 1995-01-01 37.20813432 -79.99784547 Detention Basin 0.16 0.14 0.30 No 2021-08-03 030101010405
0655-71-0791 Cevam Holdings 1999-02-19 37.34288056 -79.96485913 Detention Basin 0.49 0.23 0.72 Yes 2022-01-10 030101010402
0664-89-4360 C-First 2012-01-01 37.33676697 -79.92591722 Underground Detention Basin 0.72 1.12 1.84 Yes 2023-08-21 030101010401
0664-89-3288 C-First 2012-01-01 37.336719 -79.9254156 Manufactured BMP 0.72 1.12 1.84 Yes 2023-08-21 030101010401
0640-73-0863 CFW Contracting 6550 Commonwealth Dr 1997-09-09 37.21100641 -79.99675953 Detention Basin 0.38 0.01 0.39 Yes 2021-06-25 030101010405
0640-91-2634 Chantilly Place Gravel Pit 1 2009-01-05 37.20506857 -79.98920767 Gravel Pit 0.19 0.00 0.19 No 030101010405
0640-91-1456 Chantilly Place Gravel Pit 2 2009-01-05 37.20457045 -79.98944963 Gravel Pit 0.12 0.00 0.12 No 030101010405
0640-91-2579 Chantilly Place Pond 1 2009-01-05 37.20493121 -79.98904695 Detention Basin 0.72 0.55 1.27 Yes 2025-03-12 030101010405
0640-91-2457 Chantilly Place Pond 2 2009-01-05 37.20460058 -79.98912979 Detention Basin 0.72 0.55 1.27 Yes 2025-03-12 030101010405
0664-64-3354 Charleston Estates 2012-06-30 37.32306834 -79.93262457 Extended Detention Basin 2.10 3.93 6.03 Yes 2019-05-30 030101010401
0602-46-3498 Cherokee Hills Stormwater Pond 2008-08-18 37.27124823 -80.14462632 Detention Basin 8.98 27.67 36.65 Yes 2021-07-06 030101010301
0654-84-0257 Chesapeake Potomac Telephone Pond 2005-06-30 37.32252021 -79.96118992 Detention Basin 4.51 4.76 9.27 No 2025-03-19 030101010403
0673-99-8728 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31124976 -79.88622388 Underground Detention Basin 0.91 0.42 1.33 Yes 2020-06-30 030101010403
0622-18-2182 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.3114183 -79.88572709 Manufactured Unit 0.05 0.02 0.07 Yes 2020-08-27 030101010403
0622-18-2183 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31155271 -79.88595718 Manufactured Unit 0.04 0.04 0.08 Yes 2020-08-27 030101010403
0622-18-2184 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31156563 -79.88612608 Manufactured Unit 0.07 0.03 0.10 Yes 2020-08-27 030101010403
0622-18-2185 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31128282 -79.88630339 Manufactured Unit 0.33 0.05 0.38 Yes 2020-08-27 030101010403
0622-18-2186 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31116895 -79.88609173 Manufactured Unit 0.29 0.08 0.37 Yes 2020-08-27 030101010403
0622-18-2206 Chick-Fil-A 2015-06-25 37.31113813 -79.88609651 Manufactured Unit 0.91 0.42 1.33 Yes 2022-03-01 030101010403
0665-13-1013 Children's Nest Learning Center 2023-09-29 37.3467 -79.9511 Underground ADS Chamber 0.78 0.72 1.50 Yes 030101010402
0622-18-2238 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24117822 -80.02823939 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.53 0.10 0.63 Yes 2022-06-09 030101010404
0622-18-2239 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24117038 -80.02820031 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.33 0.45 0.78 Yes 2022-06-09 030101010404
0622-18-2243 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.2410121 -80.02757959 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.29 0.24 0.53 Yes 2022-06-09 030101010404
0622-18-2240 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24025322 -80.02799623 Detention Basin 2.91 2.40 5.31 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010404
0622-18-2241 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24041074 -80.02775486 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.36 0.00 0.36 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010404
0622-18-2242 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24039519 -80.02744512 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.57 0.07 0.64 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010404
0508-91-5694 Christ the King Presbyterian Church 2016-12-01 37.24050012 -80.02798781 Manufactured Unit - Filterra 0.36 0.00 0.36 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010404
0602-56-7650 Christian Life Fellowship Church Pond B 1998-02-25 37.2716268 -80.13994453 Detention Basin 4.00 2.35 6.35 No 2020-04-07 030101010301
0622-18-2219 Chuck E Cheese's 2012-02-07 37.22443143 -79.9807552 Manufactured Unit 0.38 0.00 0.38 Yes 2025-07-02 030101010404
0682-63-5424 Church of Latter Day Saints 1986-01-01 37.26649667 -79.86224644 Detention Basin 1.59 0.71 2.30 No 2025-06-30 030101010404
0640-20-9999 Church of the Holy Spirit - Parking Lot Expansion 1995-05-31 37.20302162 -80.01059394 Extended Detention Basin 5.69 3.79 9.48 Yes 2023-12-19 030101010405
0640-31-6703 Church of the Holy Spirit SWM Pond 1 2010-05-28 37.20506469 -80.00851252 Extended Detention Basin 3.70 3.22 6.92 Yes 2023-12-19 030101010405
0641-81-0085 Colonial Court 2009-01-05 37.23087535 -79.99365193 Detention Basin 0.77 3.02 3.79 Yes 2023-06-16 030101010404
0640-49-5187 Colonial Place SB 2002-01-01 37.22554673 -80.00558123 Detention Basin 2.02 0.21 2.23 No 2021-05-14 030101010404
0641-12-2339 Colonnade Corporation Pond 1987-01-01 37.2342414 -80.01726259 Detention Basin 0.64 4.09 4.73 No 2022-10-28 030101010404
0640-62-5271 Commonwealth Tool 1986-01-01 37.20651821 -79.99835854 Detention Basin 6.40 0.79 7.19 Yes 2023-07-14 030101010405
0665-34-7189 Community School 2013-10-21 37.35000031 -79.94193114 Bioretention 0.41 0.32 0.73 Yes 2022-04-22 030101010402
0644-77-8401 Connelly Memorial Baptist Church 2001-01-01 37.330701 -79.99660032 Detention Basin 0.95 3.43 4.38 No 2025-05-05 030101010403
0640-72-1979 Corrugated Container Corp 2005-06-30 37.20868603 -79.99635259 Detention Basin 2.13 0.51 2.64 No 2022-08-11 030101010405
0640-92-4469 Cottages at Wexford Detention Pond 37.2074073 -79.9884407 Detention Basin 0.54 1.08 1.62 No 03010101040
0650-04-1287 Country Bear School 1994-01-01 37.21233368 -79.98606388 Detention Basin 0.42 0.35 0.77 Yes 2025-04-09 030101010404
0655-95-6842 Country Inn & Suites Pond 1 1996-01-01 37.35430161 -79.95631234 Detention Basin 1.20 1.40 2.60 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010402
0655-95-7931 Country Inn & Suites Pond 2 1996-01-01 37.3545724 -79.95603208 Detention Basin 0.75 1.85 2.60 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010402
0650-09-5987 Cox Cable Communications 2007-03-22 37.22800006 -79.98499416 Parking Lot Detention 1.41 1.85 3.26 No 2022-06-09 030101010404
0641-23-6402 Cresthill Commons 2002-01-01 37.23714822 -80.01258684 Underground Detention Basin 1.38 1.02 2.40 No 2025-07-02 030101010404
0640-73-7527 Crestwood Estates 2001-09-12 37.21030638 -79.99448595 Detention Basin 1.05 3.00 4.05 Yes 2025-06-25 030101010405
0665-14-0945 Custom Tool and Machine Inc. 2005-09-19 37.35194016 -79.95147349 Detention Basin 0.95 0.31 1.26 No 2023-03-08 030101010402
0665-13-4431 CVS - Williamson Rd 2005-01-01 37.34774668 -79.9500436 Underground Detention Basin 1.41 0.04 1.45 Yes 2022-01-12 030101010402
0683-09-1753 CVS Pharmacy - Bonsack Filterra 2010-11-12 37.3109794 -79.8849473 Manufactured Unit 1.58 1.59 3.17 Yes 2022-06-30 030101010403
0683-09-2895 CVS Pharmacy - Bonsack Raintank 2010-11-12 37.3112992 -79.88449221 Manufactured Unit 1.58 1.59 3.17 Yes 2023-07-17 030101010403
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0683-09-2857 CVS Pharmacy - Bonsack Stormfilter 2010-11-12 37.31132861 -79.88463994 Manufactured Unit 1.58 1.59 3.17 Yes 2025-01-13 030101010403
0644-52-4317 CVS Store #6296 2007-01-18 37.31676519 -80.00451922 Detention Basin 1.22 0.31 1.53 No 2022-03-24 030101010404
0603-62-9290 Daugherty Subdivision 2022-08-29 37.28707387 -80.13602879 Detention Basin 0.20 1.80 2.00 Yes 030101010301
0603-72-1218 Daugherty Subdivision 2022-08-29 37.2873 -80.135608 Forested Area 0.00 1.93 1.93 Yes 030101010301
0682-35-6271 Deer Ridge SWM Pond 1998-01-01 37.27123068 -79.87211765 Detention Basin 3.74 0.25 3.99 Yes 2021-10-14 030101010404
0655-95-4106 DeHaven Transportation Gravel Lot Expansion 2023-06-02 37.3525 -79.9571 Underground Detention 4.10 0.00 4.10 Yes 030101010402
0654-84-6279 Delta Dental 2005-06-30 37.32261632 -79.95906335 Detention Basin 1.27 2.52 3.79 Yes 2025-03-19 030101010403
0650-06-4986 Delta Dental 4818 Starkey Rd 1969-01-01 37.21972959 -79.98517032 Detention Basin 0.92 0.97 1.89 Yes 2025-02-10 030101010404
0612-29-7391 Development Plan for 3327 Shawnee Dr 2013-10-07 37.27930097 -80.11595577 Manufactured Unit - Inline CDS Unit - Model 2015-4 0.41 0.34 0.75 Yes 2022-01-31 030101010301
0640-98-6369 Discount Tire 2023-08-14 37.22363735 -79.98809209 Underground Detention Vault 0.67 0.15 0.82 Yes 030101010404
0654-17-2463 DMV Customer Service Center 2008-01-01 37.33091396 -79.98468966 Detention Basin 1.50 1.40 2.90 Yes 2024-05-24 030101010403
0640-73-4568 Dominion Interior Supply 1997-01-01 37.21033301 -79.99538346 Detention Basin 0.50 0.13 0.63 No 2022-04-07 030101010405
0644-97-7502 Dominion Metallurgical 1990-01-01 37.3310934 -79.99004886 Detention Basin 0.26 0.18 0.44 No 2020-02-12 030101010403
0650-09-6495 Dr Barry Wolfe Medical Office 1984-01-01 37.22659927 -79.98460467 Underground Detention Basin 0.43 0.01 0.44 No 2024-07-05 030101010404
0655-50-5998 Dr John J. Davis Office Bldg 2002-01-01 37.34080934 -79.96999891 Detention Basin 0.17 0.05 0.22 No 2021-12-14 030101010402
0602-89-5493 Dyna Rok 1990-01-01 37.279534 -80.13037629 Detention Basin 0.94 1.59 2.53 No 2022-12-28 030101010301
0508-91-5691 E Commerce Ventures - Contech Stormfilter 2010-01-01 37.36013096 -79.95329724 Manufactured Unit 0.24 0.26 0.50 Yes 2022-01-10 030101010402
0665-07-5815 E Commerce Ventures - Filterra 2010-01-01 37.35982365 -79.95349819 Manufactured Unit 0.30 0.04 0.34 Yes 2022-06-16 030101010402
0682-48-0988 Edgefield 2001-03-16 37.28160257 -79.87090144 Detention Basin 8.43 0.49 8.92 Yes 2022-03-03 030101010404
0683-30-9404 Edgefield 2004-10-02 37.28560738 -79.87160181 Detention Basin 2.15 3.34 5.49 Yes 2024-03-19 030101010404
0683-50-7984 Edgemont of Vinton I and II 2000-10-10 37.28706351 -79.86515828 Detention Basin 10.29 7.22 17.51 Yes 2022-03-01 030101010404
0664-44-9795 Edinburgh Square 1986-01-01 37.32413482 -79.93732545 Detention Basin 2.58 3.63 6.21 Yes 2020-02-20 030101010402
0665-24-9382 Edward Jones Office 34972 2013-07-01 37.3503071 -79.94474385 Underground Detention Basin 0.14 0.12 0.26 Yes 2022-03-24 030101010402
0650-29-9659 Elm Park Estates Roanoke Retirement Residence 1991-01-01 37.22733004 -79.97686088 Detention Basin 0.49 0.16 0.65 No 2021-09-03 030101010404
0665-66-6462 Emerald Court 2004-07-09 37.35622173 -79.93221014 Detention Basin 0.67 0.75 1.42 No 2021-08-02 030101010401
0641-53-6472 Emeritus at Cave Spring Assisted Living 1998-01-01 37.23725921 -80.0020472 Detention Basin 1.70 0.28 1.98 No 2023-06-30 030101010404
0682-73-4114 Evangel Church - SE Pond 1995-01-01 37.26569899 -79.85916559 Detention Basin 0.90 0.37 1.27 No 2021-06-28 030101010404
0682-73-1159 Evangel Church - SW Pond 1998-01-01 37.26581884 -79.86007962 Detention Basin 0.42 0.89 1.31 No 2021-01-20 030101010404
0508-91-5687 Express Jet Car Wash 2009-04-15 37.3138566 -79.88114466 Manufactured Unit 0.44 0.12 0.56 Yes 2025-04-23 030101010403
0508-91-5688 Express Jet Car Wash 2009-04-15 37.31373533 -79.88127928 Manufactured Unit 0.44 0.11 0.55 Yes 2025-04-23 030101010403
0650-30-0763 Faircrest SB Pond 1 2007-11-14 37.20274991 -79.97600811 Detention Basin 5.68 14.33 20.01 Yes 2021-10-20 030101010405
0650-31-5057 Faircrest SB Pond 2 2010-01-01 37.2037 -79.97434169 Detention Basin 6.21 15.24 21.45 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010405
0640-16-1721 Fairfax Place 1997-03-25 37.21864138 -80.01731827 Detention Basin 0.59 0.32 0.91 No 2022-08-12 030101010404
0655-96-3883 Fairfield Inn and Suites 2005-12-02 37.35708329 -79.95726214 Detention Basin 1.65 1.55 3.20 No 2021-12-02 030101010402
0624-82-7100 Fairways at Hanging Rock Sec 2 2013-10-25 37.31527748 -80.06197295 Extended Detention Basin 0.28 14.87 15.15 Yes 2024-10-29 030101010301
0624-71-7935 Fairways at Hanging Rock Sec I 2002-01-01 37.31481905 -80.06529371 Detention Basin 3.79 6.11 9.90 Yes 2025-04-21 030101010301
0655-73-2127 Faith Alliance Church 1988-01-01 37.34689534 -79.96451967 Detention Basin 1.55 1.31 2.86 Yes 2020-04-03 030101010402
0693-15-5791 Falling Creek Estates Sec 8 2008-06-12 37.30038869 -79.84541402 Detention Basin 0.00 45.37 45.37 Yes 2023-06-30 030101010404
0650-08-0905 Fallowater Square Office Building 2022-08-02 37.2262 -79.9869 Underground Detention Basin 0.63 0.40 1.03 Yes 030101010404
0650-07-3348 Family Dentistry Underground Detention 2001-01-01 37.22087624 -79.98569793 Underground Detention Basin 0.41 1.06 1.47 No 2024-12-12 030101010404
0641-74-6716 Family Dollar 2015-06-15 37.24102943 -79.99546382 Detention Basin 0.56 0.03 0.59 Yes 2025-01-16 030101010404
0641-74-6749 Family Dollar 2015-06-09 37.24112862 -79.99536833 Manufactured Unit 0.22 0.00 0.22 Yes 2025-03-18 030101010404
0673-98-8797 Famous Anthonys 460 1997-01-01 37.30831598 -79.88578351 Detention Basin 1.01 0.51 1.52 Yes 2021-06-15 030101010403
0640-29-1622 Farmington Place Maronic SB 1996-01-01 37.22668825 -80.01403036 Detention Basin 2.81 4.36 7.17 Yes 2022-02-08 030101010404
0682-64-7354 Feather Gardens Homeowners Assoc 2004-12-28 37.26896557 -79.86148962 Detention Basin 0.90 1.60 2.50 Yes 2022-03-31 030101010404
0613-44-8311 Fekas Court. Parker Estates 1998-12-10 37.29322974 -80.10928035 Detention Basin 1.28 0.56 1.84 Yes 2022-03-24 030101010301
0623-79-0934 Fellowship Community Church 2004-01-01 37.3092771 -80.06760792 Detention Basin 8.75 0.00 8.75 Yes 2025-04-11 030101010301
0624-60-5012 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.30945104 -80.06939521 Manufactured Unit 1.11 0.11 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0624-60-8078 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.30964581 -80.06815516 Manufactured Unit 1.11 0.11 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0624-60-8081 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.30944906 -80.0681036 Manufactured Unit 1.11 0.11 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0624-70-2062 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.30949682 -80.06682216 Manufactured Unit 1.11 0.11 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0623-69-6529 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.3082954 -80.06899169 Manufactured Unit 0.51 0.71 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0623-69-7620 Fellowship Community Church New Facility 2003-04-15 37.30832695 -80.06862697 Manufactured Unit 0.51 0.71 1.22 Yes 2024-10-03 030101010301
0640-69-4461 Finks Jewelers 2004-01-01 37.22628323 -79.99912081 Detention Basin 0.45 0.55 1.00 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010404
0682-30-4029 Finney Basement Pond 1993-06-29 37.25717633 -79.87273692 Underground Detention Basin 0.14 0.07 0.21 No 2021-07-19 030101010404
0634-44-9819 Fire & EMS Roanoke Valley Regional Training Center 2009-01-08 37.32320985 -80.04078387 Detention Basin 1.57 0.77 2.34 Yes 2025-02-07 030101010302
0655-71-8440 First Security Storage (AAAA Self Storage) 2000-01-01 37.34209619 -79.96227612 Detention Basin 5.27 1.80 7.07 No 2025-06-30 030101010402
0655-73-9160 First Team Auto 2000-09-29 37.3467463 -79.96194464 Detention Basin 2.38 2.12 4.50 Yes 2021-06-15 030101010402
0665-02-3554 First Team Auto - Chester Dr 2005-08-16 37.3453049 -79.95371071 Detention Basin 1.27 0.64 1.91 Yes 2022-04-28 030101010402
0664-86-3923 Fleet Service Center 2009-01-01 37.33026503 -79.92599149 Bioretention 3.45 16.07 19.52 Yes 2025-02-18 030101010401
0664-87-5444 Fleet Service Center 2009-01-01 37.3315805 -79.9252023 Dry Swale 0.76 1.50 2.26 Yes 2025-02-18 030101010401
0664-87-2349 Fleet Service Center Biofilter 2009-01-01 37.33151454 -79.92631467 Dry Swale 0.62 0.34 0.96 Yes 2025-02-18 030101010401
0664-86-4940 Fleet Service Center Expansion 2020-07-06 37.3302 -79.9255 Underground Detention Basin 2.00 2.80 4.80 Yes 2025-06-09 030101010401
0664-87-2293 Fleet Service Center Water Quality Swales 2009-01-01 37.33105268 -79.92612891 Underground Detention Basin 2.40 1.00 3.40 Yes 2025-06-09 030101010401
0682-37-9476 Foodette - Rt 24 1997-01-01 37.27743762 -79.87120937 Underground Detention Basin 2.03 0.24 2.27 Yes 2021-06-28 030101010404
0640-63-9682 For Sale 6530 Commonwealth Dr 2007-01-01 37.21040824 -79.99703874 Underground Detention Basin 0.29 0.00 0.29 No 2020-07-31 030101010405
0613-30-8004 Fort Lewis Elementary 1998-02-10 37.28147029 -80.11249614 Detention Basin 2.57 2.11 4.68 Yes 2024-12-11 030101010301
0650-06-0519 Foti - Starkey Rd 2015-07-02 37.21871573 -79.98676968 Manufactured Unit 0.25 0.15 0.40 Yes 2021-01-05 030101010404
0640-96-9750 Foti - Starkey Rd 2015-07-02 37.21900464 -79.98700405 Manufactured Unit 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 2021-07-19 030101010404
0640-96-8586 Foti - Starkey Rd 2015-07-02 37.21860857 -79.98721039 Detention Basin 0.51 0.59 1.10 Yes 2023-11-16 030101010404
0682-21-4359 Fox Meadow SWM Pond 2010-01-15 37.2606914 -79.87611239 Detention Basin 4.77 15.93 20.70 Yes 2024-06-03 030101010404
0622-18-2173 Foxfield at Russlen Farms 2014-01-07 37.27656232 -80.08670071 Detention Basin 36.00 93.82 129.82 Yes 2025-03-06 030101010301
0640-88-2166 Fralin and Waldron Bldg E 1986-01-01 37.22294541 -79.99286024 Detention Basin 10.40 12.70 23.10 Yes 2025-05-13 030101010404
0654-07-0533 Freedom First Operations Center Parking Lot 1991-01-01 37.33114129 -79.98893114 Manufactured Unit 1.39 0.85 2.24 Yes 2024-05-13 030101010403
0644-97-9448 Freedom First Operations Center Parking Lot 1991-01-01 37.3309923 -79.989227 Underground Detention Basin 0.61 0.12 0.73 Yes 2024-07-10 030101010403
0664-25-2083 Friendship Apartment Village 2001-12-05 37.32479478 -79.94666936 Detention Basin 11.55 7.48 19.03 Yes 2024-05-24 030101010402
0664-24-4407 Friendship Apartment Village 2012-12-26 37.32326724 -79.94621263 Manufactured Unit 0.40 0.00 0.40 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010402
0664-24-4428 Friendship Apartment Village 2012-12-26 37.32328189 -79.94615271 Manufactured Unit 0.40 0.00 0.40 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010402
0640-81-9803 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20557192 -79.99031549 Underground Detention Basin 2 1.04 0.44 1.48 Yes 2020-01-23 030101010405
0640-81-2662 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20495906 -79.9925281 Manufactured Unit C2 0.17 0.00 0.17 Yes 2020-01-23 030101010405
0640-81-3537 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20482417 -79.99225848 Manufactured Unit C3 0.44 0.30 0.74 Yes 2020-01-23 030101010405
0640-81-9624 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20505225 -79.99024827 Manufactured Unit D3 0.07 0.00 0.07 Yes 2020-01-23 030101010405
0640-81-9638 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20515465 -79.99022108 Manufactured Unit D2 0.07 0.00 0.07 Yes 2020-01-23 030101010405
0640-81-8849 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20567195 -79.99057257 Manufactured Unit RC3 0.49 0.00 0.49 Yes 2020-06-18 030101010405
0640-81-8901 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20579631 -79.99067519 Manufactured Unit RC2 0.50 0.00 0.50 Yes 2020-06-18 030101010405
0640-81-4618 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20512308 -79.9920042 Manufactured Unit RC1 0.41 0.09 0.50 Yes 2020-06-18 030101010405
0640-81-7591 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20469635 -79.99069263 Underground Detention Basin 1 2.31 1.59 3.90 Yes 2021-01-05 030101010405
0640-81-8874 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20559671 -79.9904191 Manufactured Unit E5 0.21 0.09 0.30 Yes 2021-06-04 030101010405
0640-81-7562 Friendship Health and Rehab South 2013-07-01 37.20470786 -79.99077762 Manufactured Unit B1 0.55 0.09 0.64 Yes 2021-09-03 030101010405
0655-96-8788 Friendship Ln Coffee Shop (Starbucks) 2024-01-18 37.35696389 -79.95555246 Underground ADS 0.52 0.41 0.93 Yes 03010101040
0664-34-1232 Friendship Retirement Dialysis Clinic 2009-09-04 37.3226144 -79.94369462 Manufactured Unit 0.20 0.04 0.24 Yes 2023-10-17 030101010402
0664-34-0497 Friendship Retirement Dialysis Clinic 2009-09-04 37.32329361 -79.94387193 Manufactured Unit 0.20 0.03 0.23 Yes 2023-10-17 030101010402
0602-87-0805 Frito-Lay Warehouse 1997-01-01 37.27517044 -80.13228735 Detention Basin 2.69 101.54 104.23 No 2021-09-28 030101010301
0655-86-8479 Gander Mountain Pond 1 2008-06-06 37.35612632 -79.95901404 Extended Detention Basin 2.73 4.90 7.63 Yes 2024-11-25 030101010402
0655-97-0255 Gander Mountain Pond 2 2008-06-05 37.35821593 -79.95841905 Extended Detention Basin 0.00 2.98 2.98 Yes 2024-09-24 030101010402
0655-78-9082 Gander Mountain Pond 3 2008-06-05 37.36029042 -79.96213644 Extended Detention Basin 6.10 1.35 7.45 Yes 2020-06-11 030101010402
0641-35-3085 Garst Mill Park Stream Restoration 2009-07-01 37.2416361 -80.00999974 Post Construction Summary 105.06 (ft) 924.94 (ft) 1030.00 (ft) No 2025-06-02 030101010404
0683-27-9552 Glade Hill Estates 1991-01-01 37.30500548 -79.87522607 Detention Basin 2.22 2.17 4.39 Yes 2020-05-14 030101010403
0644-12-5418 Glen Haven 2011-08-16 37.31689781 -80.01796789 Detention Basin 1.78 3.28 5.06 Yes 2020-03-30 030101010404
0640-87-5127 Glen Laurel Place - SWM A 2000-01-01 37.22021849 -79.99193708 Underground Detention Basin B 0.83 0.16 0.99 No 2025-06-13 030101010404
0640-87-1069 Glen Laurel Place - SWM B 2000-01-01 37.21998232 -79.9931682 Underground Detention Basin A 2.21 0.94 3.15 No 2025-06-13 030101010404
0640-23-5612 Glen Meadows 2002-04-02 37.21022825 -80.01236606 Detention Basin 1.40 1.50 2.90 Yes 2024-04-22 030101010404
0622-18-2176 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.27685567 -80.12909476 Manufactured Unit 2 0.36 0.20 0.56 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0622-18-2177 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.27690051 -80.12912855 Manufactured Unit 1 0.37 0.23 0.60 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0622-18-2178 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.27670347 -80.12967035 Manufactured Unit 3 0.20 0.00 0.20 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0622-18-2179 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.27681989 -80.12978775 Bioretention 1 0.24 0.28 0.52 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0622-18-2180 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.27663886 -80.13003299 Detention Basin 1.56 1.93 3.49 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0622-18-2181 Glenvar Branch Library 2013-06-20 37.2763151 -80.12999467 Bioretention 2 0.20 0.00 0.20 NA 2025-02-04 030101010301
0634-85-4580 Goodwill 2014-02-11 37.34084988 -79.97057301 Manufactured Unit 0.73 0.25 0.98 Yes 2021-12-14 030101010402
0634-85-4582 Goodwill 2014-02-11 37.34047808 -79.97138372 Manufactured Unit 0.11 0.01 0.12 Yes 2021-12-14 030101010402
0634-85-4583 Goodwill 2014-02-11 37.34010178 -79.97073581 Manufactured Unit 0.51 0.17 0.68 Yes 2021-12-14 030101010402
0634-85-4581 Goodwill 2014-02-11 37.34075624 -79.9711813 Manufactured Unit 0.11 0.12 0.23 Yes 2022-04-28 030101010402
0641-31-8073 Goodwill - Brambleton 1998-01-01 37.2306383 -80.00810838 Underground Detention Basin 0.39 0.10 0.49 No 2020-04-09 030101010404
0682-54-0044 Grace Family Church 2003-11-25 37.26808187 -79.86737527 Detention Basin 1.41 0.06 1.47 No 2021-10-14 030101010404
0644-11-5852 Green Ridge Baptist Church 2010-05-12 37.31507368 -80.01777196 Infiltration 0.98 0.00 0.98 Yes 2021-08-26 030101010404
0644-18-9039 Green Ridge Court 2010-04-09 37.33230802 -80.01681129 Extended Detention Basin 1.36 1.74 3.10 Yes 2020-07-08 030101010404
0644-23-9181 Green Ridge Place 2006-01-01 37.31869384 -80.01294358 Infiltration 0.10 0.25 0.35 No 2024-04-23 030101010404
0644-23-8491 Green Ridge Place 2008-01-01 37.31950903 -80.01324389 Infiltration 0.07 0.18 0.25 No 2024-04-24 030101010404
0644-23-9407 Green Ridge Place 2008-01-01 37.31967722 -80.01323821 Infiltration 0.06 0.14 0.20 No 2024-04-24 030101010404
0644-23-9503 Green Ridge Place 2009-01-01 37.31983845 -80.01324467 Infiltration 0.05 0.14 0.19 No 2024-04-24 030101010404
0644-23-9213 Green Ridge Place 2006-01-01 37.31901896 -80.0131807 Infiltration 0.08 0.19 0.27 No 2024-08-06 030101010404
0644-23-8395 Green Ridge Place 2006-01-01 37.31934464 -80.01324439 Infiltration 0.06 0.24 0.30 No 2024-08-06 030101010404
0644-23-8299 Green Ridge Place 2009-01-01 37.31917327 -80.01326644 Infiltration 0.08 0.15 0.23 No 2024-08-06 030101010404
0644-23-9148 Green Ridge Place 2006-01-01 37.31886824 -80.01306936 Infiltration 0.08 0.25 0.33 No 2025-02-27 030101010404
0645-80-6405 Green Ridge Recreational Center 2009-01-01 37.33908354 -79.9939945 Wet Pond 6.82 6.64 13.46 No 2025-02-10 030101010402
0641-91-5402 Green Valley Elementary 2009 Reno 1963-01-01 37.23194215 -79.98878515 Manufactured Unit 0.21 0.47 0.68 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0641-91-6019 Green Valley Elementary Renovations - Bioretention 2009-06-12 37.23103522 -79.98841391 Bioretention 0.33 0.12 0.45 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0641-91-4081 Green Valley Elementary School - Filterras 1963-01-01 37.23081829 -79.98883547 Manufactured Unit 0.39 0.07 0.46 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0654-38-1303 GSS Computer Technology 2010-08-21 37.33346735 -79.97841398 Detention Basin 0.30 0.26 0.56 Yes 2024-11-13 030101010402
0631-67-2213 H2GLO Car Wash 2013-08-31 37.24730913 -80.0347475 Underground Detention Basin 0.26 0.35 0.61 Yes 2022-01-25 030101010404
0655-96-6658 Hampton Inn - Plantation Rd 1998-01-01 37.3566731 -79.95631693 Underground Detention Basin 0.88 4.78 5.66 Yes 2021-08-26 030101010402
0644-86-9674 Hampton Inn Airport Pond 1 2009-07-15 37.32865462 -79.99253301 Detention Basin 0.71 0.02 0.73 No 2025-05-19 030101010403
0644-86-7904 Hampton Inn Airport Pond 2 2005-06-30 37.32946485 -79.99347036 Detention Basin 1.19 0.04 1.23 No 2025-05-19 030101010403
0655-96-7435 Hampton Inn Expansion Plantation 2010-06-21 37.35605121 -79.95604584 Underground Detention Basin 0.23 0.44 0.67 Yes 2022-10-06 030101010402
0655-96-7511 Hampton Inn Expansion Plantation 2010-06-21 37.35620793 -79.95611638 Stormfilter 0.23 0.44 0.67 Yes 2023-04-18 030101010402
0624-93-8363 Hanging Rock Estates 2002-04-12 37.31870458 -80.05804972 Detention Basin 3.61 3.20 6.81 No 2024-10-16 030101010302
0624-83-3837 Hanging Rock Terrace Pond 1 2005-01-01 37.32011167 -80.06333862 Detention Basin 1.03 3.28 4.31 Yes 2024-12-18 030101010302
0624-74-9421 Hanging Rock Terrace Pond 2 2007-01-01 37.3215799 -80.06480208 Detention Basin 1.04 6.96 8.00 Yes 2025-03-17 030101010302
0624-75-6048 Hanging Rock Terrace Pond 3 2008-01-01 37.32339983 -80.06578766 Detention Basin 2.60 95.41 98.01 Yes 2025-03-17 030101010302
0665-08-1073 Hannabass & Rowe Garage 2008-11-13 37.36036157 -79.95463097 Manufactured Unit 0.39 0.12 0.51 Yes 2022-10-03 030101010402
0650-04-0882 Hartman Warehouse 1990-01-01 37.21384966 -79.98644642 Detention Basin 0.45 0.01 0.46 No 2022-05-12 030101010404
0665-14-2130 HCMF Warehouse 1997-01-01 37.34961687 -79.95075343 Detention Basin 0.46 0.28 0.74 No 2022-08-25 030101010402
0631-37-2925 Hickory Hill Sec 2 1996-01-01 37.24914623 -80.04505823 Detention Basin 7.53 26.67 34.20 Yes 2021-06-04 030101010404
0640-07-6628 Hidden Valley Crossing 2005-01-01 37.22128133 -80.0190689 Detention Basin 2.33 2.10 4.43 No 2025-03-28 030101010404
0630-98-8448 Hidden Valley High School Bioretention 2002-01-01 37.22343965 -80.02180467 Bioretention 5.73 0.50 6.23 NA 2025-01-29 030101010404
0630-98-8214 Hidden Valley Regional Pond 2002-01-01 37.22262504 -80.0220012 Detention Basin 4.39 4.00 8.39 NA 2025-02-10 030101010404
0682-59-0587 Hills of Spring Grove 2001-01-01 37.28327938 -79.8675001 Detention Basin 1.75 12.99 14.74 No 2021-10-14 030101010404
0650-19-0324 Holiday Inn - Starkey Rd 1981-01-01 37.22629362 -79.98345614 Underground Detention Basin 2.80 0.08 2.88 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010404
0655-97-5555 Hollins Citgo Mart 2012-01-01 37.35905236 -79.9567364 Underground Detention Basin 0.09 0.75 0.84 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010402
0655-97-5693 Hollins Citgo Mart 2012-01-01 37.35929017 -79.95659696 Single Filterra - Manufactured Unit 0.21 0.08 0.29 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010402
0655-97-6600 Hollins Citgo Mart 2012-01-01 37.35919227 -79.95654993 Double Filterra - Manufactured Unit 0.30 0.04 0.34 Yes 2022-09-08 030101010402
0664-87-3905 Hollins Cold Storage - Stormfilter 2003-01-01 37.33305615 -79.92611045 Underground Detention Basin 0.39 0.08 0.47 Yes 2025-02-18 030101010401
0664-87-2887 Hollins Cold Storage - Underground 2011-04-06 37.33285288 -79.92618562 Manufactured Unit 1.04 0.33 1.37 Yes 2025-06-09 030101010401
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0665-37-3779 Hollins Horse Walking Barn 2022-10-10 37.35988985 -79.94360587 Detention Pond 0.10 0.30 0.40 Yes 030101010402
0655-82-2859 Hollins Library 2005-06-30 37.34617366 -79.96093399 Detention Basin 1.31 0.39 1.70 NA 2025-06-30 030101010402
0665-75-2751 Hollins Plaza Summerview Creekside 2000-01-13 37.3542907 -79.93013496 Detention Basin 1.07 0.11 1.18 Yes 2024-12-03 030101010401
0665-26-9500 Hollins University 1999-07-26 37.35628144 -79.94513717 Wet Pond 9.39 9.80 19.19 Yes 2024-08-12 030101010402
0665-47-0021 Hollins University 1999-07-26 37.35772701 -79.94131809 Detention Basin 0.98 1.72 2.70 Yes 2024-11-05 030101010402
0665-26-6705 Hollins University 200M Track 2022-10-10 37.357 -79.9462 Underground Detention 0.60 1.05 1.65 Yes 030101010402
0655-95-3903 Hollins West Professional Center 1998-01-01 37.35460353 -79.95750815 Detention Basin 0.72 2.37 3.09 No 2022-04-06 030101010402
0655-95-4663 Hollins West Professional Center_Waldron_Carvin 1999-01-01 37.35377376 -79.95693431 Detention Basin 0.38 0.40 0.78 Yes 2024-04-29 030101010402
0613-12-4726 Hollow Creek SB (E) 2014-07-01 37.28817569 -80.1205108 Detention Basin 0.23 0.32 0.55 Yes 2025-07-02 030101010301
0665-04-7415 Honeytree Early Learning Center 1996-01-01 37.3505565 -79.95258416 Detention Basin 0.84 0.39 1.23 Yes 2023-09-21 030101010402
0631-85-2922 Hop-In Heather Park Detention Pond 1994-01-01 37.24380487 -80.02778755 Detention Basin 1.00 0.21 1.21 No 2021-11-09 030101010404
0650-13-1408 Hunting Hills Sec 27 2002-02-07 37.21021039 -79.98286784 Detention Basin 103.60 47.20 150.80 Yes 2025-05-29 030101010405
0665-91-2886 Ingersoll Rand Plant 1988-04-27 37.34381377 -79.92294386 Detention Basin 19.07 13.37 32.44 Yes 2018-05-17 030101010401
0683-09-9032 Integrity Windows 2004-05-27 37.30904226 -79.88223432 Detention Basin 12.34 9.46 21.80 Yes 2023-09-21 030101010403
0665-07-8595 Interstate Commerce Park 2002-02-22 37.35908092 -79.95212797 Detention Basin 5.41 0.54 5.95 Yes 2020-06-11 030101010402
0665-15-3582 ITT Industries 2006-01-01 37.35351698 -79.95032646 Detention Basin 0.31 0.08 0.39 Yes 2023-10-17 030101010402
0655-94-7197 ITT Industries - Enon 1986-01-01 37.34974494 -79.95571395 Underground Detention Basin 0.60 0.10 0.70 Yes 2022-03-01 030101010402
0655-94-8153 ITT Industries - Enon 1986-01-01 37.34965931 -79.95550085 Manufactured Unit 0.50 0.65 1.15 Yes 2022-03-01 030101010402
0665-75-5464 IUE Local 162 1996-01-01 37.35357668 -79.92905579 Detention Basin 0.42 0.38 0.80 No 2024-09-25 030101010401
0602-87-5375 James River Equipment 2005-01-01 37.27382782 -80.13031295 Detention Basin 1.11 5.29 6.40 Yes 2025-04-09 030101010301
0640-73-0785 KCI 6540 Commonwealth Dr 2012-06-30 37.21078368 -79.99667417 Detention Basin 0.35 0.12 0.47 Yes 2021-06-25 030101010405
0631-48-7219 Keagy Village 2009-01-01 37.25016683 -80.03996474 Extended Detention Basin 7.15 2.98 10.13 Yes 2020-02-12 030101010404
0631-75-7725 Keheres Chiropractic - Glen Heather Farms 1995-01-01 37.24331232 -80.02949148 Detention Basin 0.27 0.14 0.41 Yes 2021-09-03 030101010404
0640-94-5242 Kembill Corporation Mini Warehouse 1991-01-01 37.21218255 -79.98826099 Detention Basin 3.06 2.10 5.16 Yes 2023-06-22 030101010405
0650-10-2285 Kings Chase Pond A 1994-01-01 37.20134428 -79.98207186 Detention Basin 7.14 8.57 15.71 Yes 2022-04-07 030101010405
0650-20-1458 Kings Chase Pond B 1992-01-01 37.20201633 -79.97911051 Detention Basin 4.86 5.75 10.61 Yes 2025-07-03 030101010405
0623-49-3940 Kings Crest Sec 1 Pond 1999-04-06 37.30902996 -80.07682565 Detention Basin 3.83 6.70 10.53 Yes 2021-12-28 030101010301
0623-59-1848 Kings Crest Sec 2 Pond 1999-04-06 37.30901537 -80.07408512 Detention Basin 5.55 2.85 8.40 Yes 2025-06-30 030101010301
0640-19-4148 Kingston Court Stormwater Pond 2005-06-30 37.22545142 -80.01636452 Detention Basin 10.13 9.44 19.57 Yes 2024-04-05 030101010404
0683-90-0947 Kingston Estates 2011-07-21 37.28727551 -79.85397102 Detention Basin 4.02 17.87 21.89 Yes 2020-09-30 030101010404
0655-10-0406 Kingtown Ph II - VDOT 2005-06-30 37.3392248 -79.98574262 Detention Basin 2.49 16.45 18.94 No 030101010402
0612-17-9728 Kroger Distribution Center 1999-01-01 37.2751601 -80.11881566 Detention Basin 13.90 1.18 15.08 No 2022-03-24 030101010301
0612-38-2785 Kroger Distribution Center 1999-01-27 37.27789806 -80.11420385 Detention Basin 0.00 0.94 0.94 Yes 2022-06-13 030101010301
0612-08-4318 Kroger Distribution Center A 1998-01-01 37.27676205 -80.12405834 Detention Basin 3.10 0.38 3.48 No 2022-03-24 030101010301
0612-07-2915 Kroger Distribution Center B 1998-01-01 37.2755541 -80.12471956 Detention Basin 3.55 0.10 3.65 No 2023-06-30 030101010301
0640-29-3099 Kroger Fuel Center- Brambleton Filterra 2010-11-20 37.22503279 -80.01319034 Manufactured Unit 0.14 0.00 0.14 Yes 2023-07-14 030101010404
0640-29-3097 Kroger Fuel Center- Brambleton Filterra 2010-11-20 37.22523965 -80.01323564 Manufactured Unit 0.24 0.00 0.24 Yes 2024-03-13 030101010404
0640-29-3059 Kroger Fuel Center- Brambleton Stormfilter 2010-11-20 37.22521185 -80.0129441 Manufactured Unit 0.12 0.00 0.12 Yes 2024-03-13 030101010404
0640-29-3071 Kroger Fuel Center- Brambleton Underground 2010-11-20 37.2252154 -80.01304835 Underground Detention Basin 0.60 0.42 1.02 Yes 2025-01-10 030101010404
0641-56-2508 Larson Oaks 2005-06-30 37.24592456 -80.00385407 Detention Basin 15.63 53.29 68.92 No 2022-05-19 030101010404
0684-33-3732 Lewis Gale Clinic 460 1995-01-01 37.32204217 -79.87423228 Detention Basin 0.68 1.20 1.88 No 2022-04-14 030101010403
0640-17-6589 Lifewise Pavilion 2007-07-06 37.2210732 -80.01543029 Underground Detention Basin 0.46 0.03 0.49 Yes 2025-06-13 030101010404
0654-28-1459 Linnmead Sec 1 2002-04-25 37.33386814 -79.98170691 Detention Basin 1.10 5.10 6.20 Yes 2025-06-02 030101010402
0654-18-8984 Linnmead Sec 2 2002-04-25 37.33508975 -79.98264006 Detention Basin 5.70 54.70 60.40 Yes 2025-05-05 030101010402
0613-21-9011 Locust Grove UMC Addition 2013-07-01 37.28409985 -80.11560179 Infiltration 1.08 1.76 2.84 Yes 2024-10-14 030101010301
0613-21-6320 Locust Grove UMC Addition 2013-07-01 37.28487225 -80.11663457 Infiltration 0.36 0.00 0.36 Yes 2025-05-13 030101010301
0631-34-1189 Longridge SB - Dry Detention Basin 1996-04-06 37.23882379 -80.04498397 Detention Basin 2.40 3.60 6.00 Yes 2025-06-09 030101010404
0644-53-3359 Lower N Lakes Detention Pond 2005-06-30 37.3195603 -80.0047869 Detention Basin 85.67 42.32 127.99 No 030101010404
0684-34-4089 Lowes - East Roanoke 2007-01-23 37.32309161 -79.87371645 Underground Detention Basin 8.71 0.10 8.81 Yes 2024-12-20 030101010403
0650-58-1620 Lowes 220 Pond 1999-01-01 37.22443119 -79.96934761 Detention Basin 12.35 0.45 12.80 Yes 2022-08-11 030101010404
0631-93-0743 Lutheran Family Services of VA Pond 1994-01-01 37.23782729 -80.02483693 Detention Basin 0.36 0.40 0.76 No 2022-03-24 030101010404
0655-97-5735 McDonalds Plantation Rd 1989-09-22 37.35959874 -79.95680233 Detention Basin 0.98 0.28 1.26 No 2025-01-03 030101010402
0631-92-6459 McVitty Executive Center Pond 1999-12-16 37.23444981 -80.02269562 Detention Basin 2.07 5.53 7.60 No 2025-01-13 030101010404
0641-11-6973 McVitty Forest 1998-09-22 37.233009 -80.01572934 Underground Detention Basin 9.91 4.31 14.22 No 2024-12-10 030101010404
0631-17-8153 Meadow Creek Sec 4 1991-01-01 37.24683474 -80.04973599 Detention Basin 1.76 6.81 8.57 Yes 2024-05-16 030101010404
0631-18-3028 Meadow Creek Sec 5 2001-01-01 37.2494232 -80.05159211 Detention Basin 1.53 1.74 3.27 No 2023-10-27 030101010404
0631-26-2834 Meadow Creek Sec 6, Lot 1 2012-06-30 37.24607441 -80.04840292 Infiltration 0.06 0.34 0.40 Yes 2023-07-21 030101010404
0665-74-5413 Meadowbrook Phase III Basin 1 2004-01-01 37.35080673 -79.92917498 Detention Basin 1.38 0.67 2.05 No 2020-06-11 030101010401
0665-74-1560 Meadowbrook Phase III Basin 2 2004-01-01 37.35095841 -79.93036508 Detention Basin 1.85 0.67 2.52 No 2024-03-21 030101010401
0665-75-2471 Meadowbrook Village 2005-10-24 37.35346977 -79.93006482 Detention Basin 1.61 4.88 6.49 Yes 2023-08-11 030101010401
0655-82-9460 Mechanical Dev Co 1989-01-01 37.34484732 -79.95848594 Detention Basin 2.51 2.10 4.61 No 2025-05-19 030101010402
0602-89-6392 Medeco Office Bldg Addition 1991-01-01 37.27924597 -80.13002053 Detention Basin 0.40 0.01 0.41 No 2024-09-16 030101010301
0640-29-5173 Medicap Pharmacy Pond 1996-01-01 37.22534738 -80.01248043 Detention Basin 0.32 0.16 0.48 Yes 2022-04-07 030101010404
0644-84-0812 Melrose Baptist Church Pond 1 2005-05-03 37.32360124 -79.99574563 Detention Basin 2.03 1.97 4.00 Yes 2024-07-10 030101010403
0644-74-5373 Melrose Baptist Church Pond 2 2005-05-03 37.32222532 -79.99722778 Detention Basin 1.25 0.95 2.20 Yes 2023-07-21 030101010404
0631-85-4311 Member One - Electric Rd 2006-01-01 37.24213095 -80.02708813 Underground Detention Basin 0.51 0.71 1.22 Yes 2022-01-25 030101010404
0508-81-5682 Mennel Access Road 2018-12-18 37.21571556 -79.9869142 Detention Basin 0.39 0.90 1.29 Yes 2024-10-29 030101010404
0640-73-5843 Mennel Milling Co Flour Mill 2012-06-30 37.2110206 -79.99512885 Detention Basin 16.92 25.56 42.48 No 2020-07-31 030101010405
0640-25-0102 Merriman Road Ranch Crest Realignment 1997-01-01 37.21430282 -80.01419541 Detention Basin 0.04 0.15 0.19 No 030101010404
0665-64-4469 Millers Landing - Pond A 2006-03-21 37.3509099 -79.93277841 Detention Basin 2.63 1.96 4.59 Yes 2021-03-09 030101010401
0665-64-3340 Millers Landing - Pond B 2006-03-21 37.35039538 -79.93319108 Detention Basin 1.70 1.09 2.79 Yes 2022-05-19 030101010401
0654-69-4996 Minnick Education Center 2001-06-12 37.33805327 -79.96683827 Detention Basin 1.81 8.69 10.50 Yes 2024-05-16 030101010402
0602-77-2406 Moran Storage 2002-01-01 37.27406197 -80.13502808 Detention Basin 1.29 5.55 6.84 Yes 2021-09-28 030101010301
0671-33-2173 Mount Pleasant Elementary School 2009-06-12 37.23765563 -79.90722796 Underground Detention Basin 0.55 0.00 0.55 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0671-32-3944 Mount Pleasant Elementary School 2009-06-12 37.23657857 -79.90651864 Manufactured Unit 0.21 0.19 0.40 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010405
0671-32-6764 Mount Pleasant Elementary School 2009-06-12 37.23657687 -79.90587366 Underground Detention Basin 0.07 0.05 0.12 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010405
0671-32-6628 Mount Pleasant Elementary School 2009-06-12 37.23643313 -79.90602086 Manufactured Unit 0.39 0.09 0.48 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010405
0683-28-1208 Mountain Meadow Estates 1998-01-01 37.30707492 -79.8781812 Detention Basin 6.05 5.85 11.90 Yes 2020-02-26 030101010403
0664-58-7592 Mountain View Elementary School 2004-10-10 37.33449846 -79.93478046 Detention Basin 2.02 2.63 4.65 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010401
0612-29-1149 Mullins Commercial 2001-12-01 37.27904864 -80.11816269 Detention Basin 0.70 1.50 2.20 Yes 2022-06-30 030101010301
0622-18-2232 Murphy Oil USA 2016-01-29 37.32434178 -79.87135085 Underground Detention Basin 0.56 0.10 0.66 Yes 2022-03-03 030101010403
0622-18-2233 Murphy Oil USA 2016-01-29 37.32415499 -79.87167736 Manufactured Unit (JF A) 0.56 0.10 0.66 Yes 2022-03-03 030101010403
0622-18-2234 Murphy Oil USA 2016-01-29 37.32411802 -79.87173628 Manufactured Unit (JF B) 0.56 0.10 0.66 Yes 2022-03-03 030101010403
0650-49-9265 National Optical Franklin Rd 1994-01-01 37.22620955 -79.96991827 Detention Basin 0.46 0.23 0.69 No 2021-06-30 030101010404
0655-63-7146 New Barrens Court 2004-01-01 37.34685935 -79.96616963 Detention Basin 1.00 1.30 2.30 Yes 2020-06-11 030101010402
0655-63-9711 New Barrens Court 2005-01-01 37.34836924 -79.96558211 Infiltration 0.04 0.16 0.20 Yes 2023-06-30 030101010402
0655-63-8635 New Barrens Court 2005-01-01 37.34821461 -79.96586431 Infiltration 0.05 0.15 0.20 Yes 2024-01-08 030101010402
0665-07-3780 New Century Industrial Park 2010-01-01 37.35947709 -79.95387909 Detention Basin 0.13 1.16 1.29 No 2023-08-18 030101010402
0612-38-9695 New Millennium Building Systems 2 2009-12-03 37.2776679 -80.11175344 Detention Basin 2.22 0.00 2.22 Yes 2024-01-03 030101010301
0612-38-7572 New Millennium Building Systems Pond 1 2009-12-03 37.2772851 -80.11249289 Detention Basin 0.84 0.00 0.84 Yes 2024-01-03 030101010301
0612-38-3252 New Millennium Yard Expansion West 2023-07-30 37.27645708 -80.11393958 Extended Detention Pond 8.63 1.77 10.40 Yes 030101010301
0612-38-3263 New Millennium Yard Expansion West 2023-07-30 37.27647415 -80.11390905 Grass Swale 1 4.25 0.37 4.62 Yes 030101010301
0682-37-9931 Nichols Car Wash 2005-01-01 37.27865274 -79.87135892 Detention Basin 0.85 0.27 1.12 Yes 2023-03-31 030101010404
0655-44-3716 North Barrens Estates 2009-08-27 37.3511306 -79.97458181 Detention Basin 2.66 6.34 9.00 Yes 2021-09-28 030101010402
0664-44-6012 North County Fire and Rescue Station 2009-01-01 37.32209606 -79.93859776 Manufactured Unit 1.32 7.77 9.09 Yes 2025-06-09 030101010402
0665-81-7742 North County Park and Mason Norman Bldg 1997-01-01 37.3433982 -79.92481099 Detention Basin 1.13 5.81 6.94 NA 2025-02-10 030101010401
0640-59-0024 North Cross School 1984-06-01 37.22522396 -80.00406195 Detention Basin 0.96 6.85 7.81 Yes 2021-09-27 030101010404
0655-72-3230 North Roanoke Baptist Church 2016-07-17 37.34441862 -79.96515476 Underground Detention Basin 1.00 1.08 2.08 Yes 2021-07-27 030101010402
0655-73-1123 North Roanoke Baptist Church - N Pond 2016-07-17 37.34523914 -79.96386729 Detention Basin (N) 1.01 0.96 1.97 Yes 2021-07-27 030101010402
0655-72-1123 North Roanoke Baptist Church - S Pond 1970-01-01 37.34428718 -79.96409883 Detention Basin (S) 0.73 0.24 0.97 Yes 2025-05-06 030101010402
0655-72-3220 North Roanoke Baptist Church - SE Pond 2012-10-19 37.34442656 -79.96350506 Detention Basin (SE) 0.60 0.40 1.00 Yes 2020-06-11 030101010402
0644-74-0648 North Valley Seventh Day Adventist 2001-06-20 37.32318805 -79.99906755 Detention Basin 1.61 1.75 3.36 Yes 2024-07-23 030101010404
0655-34-1268 Northbrooke Sec 1 2000-08-09 37.34976767 -79.9785354 Detention Basin 13.78 10.82 24.60 Yes 2024-12-18 030101010402
0644-76-7118 Northside High School Addition 2008-04-16 37.32733661 -79.99684988 Detention Basin 5.62 2.03 7.65 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010403
0644-66-2425 Northside High School Forebay 1997-01-01 37.32801132 -80.00197175 Detention Basin 8.58 4.25 12.83 Yes 2025-01-23 030101010404
0665-40-7968 Northview Gardens 2000-01-01 37.34121444 -79.93845563 Detention Basin 12.02 6.18 18.20 Yes 2023-10-04 030101010401
0665-24-3046 Northwest True Value Hardware 2007-02-26 37.34957264 -79.94692911 Underground Detention Basin 0.79 0.44 1.23 Yes 2022-03-24 030101010402
0631-70-0530 Nottingham Park SB 1996-01-01 37.22886523 -80.03157452 Constructed Wetland 3.24 10.99 14.23 No 2020-07-31 030101010404
0631-67-7008 Oak Grove Elementary School 2004-08-19 37.24691912 -80.03307989 Detention Basin 3.31 1.12 4.43 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0655-54-0273 Oak Knoll at Barrens - Pond 1 2004-01-01 37.34972012 -79.9719687 Detention Basin 1.66 2.05 3.71 No 2025-05-15 030101010402
0655-54-6817 Oak Knoll at Barrens - Pond 2 2004-10-27 37.35149987 -79.97013241 Detention Basin 3.43 23.49 26.92 No 2025-05-15 030101010402
0641-43-1288 Oakcliff Townhomes Pond 1 1990-01-01 37.23682373 -80.00718244 Detention Basin 1.05 0.50 1.55 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010404
0641-43-0258 Oakcliff Townhomes Pond 2 1987-10-20 37.236823 -80.00759963 Detention Basin 0.25 0.38 0.63 Yes 2022-03-31 030101010404
0640-29-6779 Oakey Funeral Home 1985-01-01 37.22716494 -80.0121662 Detention Basin 2.16 0.94 3.10 No 2022-07-07 030101010404
0655-82-5828 Oakey's Funeral Home - North 2005-06-30 37.34616927 -79.96002832 Underground Detention Basin 2.03 0.02 2.05 Yes 2022-01-10 030101010402
0644-69-6012 Old German Baptist Church 1987-10-28 37.33506588 -80.00076194 Underground Detention Basin 0.65 0.92 1.57 Yes 2022-04-28 030101010404
0631-93-0557 Olde Dominion Office Park 2007-03-16 37.23737954 -80.02480212 Detention Basin 1.17 0.95 2.12 Yes 2024-12-10 030101010404
0644-73-0854 Orange Market 1986-01-01 37.32086754 -79.99898873 Detention Basin 0.53 0.28 0.81 No 2025-05-05 030101010404
0684-27-1547 Orchard Park 2000-01-01 37.33257179 -79.87850318 Detention Basin 19.26 16.46 35.72 Yes 2021-05-03 030101010403
0650-30-9788 Parkway Place SB 1996-11-07 37.20290954 -79.97283105 Detention Basin 7.31 26.68 33.99 Yes 2020-02-21 030101010405
0655-55-6820 Past Times 1998-01-01 37.3540605 -79.97015371 Detention Basin 0.45 0.75 1.20 No 2025-01-03 030101010402
0640-77-5785 Penn Forest Christian Church Pond A 2005-06-30 37.22179304 -79.99519639 Detention Basin 0.65 0.66 1.31 No 2021-06-04 030101010404
0640-77-3621 Penn Forest Christian Church Pond B 2005-06-30 37.22138245 -79.99609117 Detention Basin 1.53 0.87 2.40 No 2021-03-25 030101010404
0640-23-9136 Penn Forest Place Pond A 2012-06-30 37.20896401 -80.01089467 Detention Basin 1.40 0.80 2.20 No 2022-04-07 030101010404
0640-22-6822 Penn Forest Place Pond B 2012-06-30 37.20802907 -80.01195083 Detention Basin 2.01 3.10 5.11 No 2022-07-07 030101010404
0640-91-2815 Pennwood Townhomes 1997-01-01 37.20565585 -79.98925815 Detention Basin 0.28 0.18 0.46 Yes 2022-11-03 030101010405
0674-05-5457 Pentecostal Church of God 1983-01-01 37.32634105 -79.91825066 Detention Basin 1.01 7.94 8.95 Yes 2021-12-02 030101010403
0640-76-0163 Peregrine Crest 2015-09-15 37.21729982 -79.99689678 Manufactured Unit 0.42 0.11 0.53 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010404
0640-76-1258 Peregrine Crest 2015-09-15 37.21772086 -79.99658167 Manufactured Unit 0.28 0.07 0.35 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010404
0640-66-9389 Peregrine Crest 2015-09-15 37.21802655 -79.99716395 Manufactured Unit 0.08 0.04 0.12 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010404
0640-76-1226 Peregrine Crest 2015-09-15 37.21768391 -79.99667485 Manufactured Unit 0.28 0.06 0.34 Yes 2025-03-21 030101010404
0640-76-0124 Peregrine Crest 2014-05-01 37.21734451 -79.99715202 Underground Detention Basin 0.48 1.31 1.79 Yes 2025-05-29 030101010404
0655-81-0228 Peters Creek Apartments Phase I A 1999-09-14 37.34178317 -79.96166921 Detention Basin 0.82 1.34 2.16 Yes 2025-03-26 030101010402
0655-81-3029 Peters Creek Apartments Phase I B 1999-09-14 37.34126769 -79.96061206 Detention Basin 0.80 4.86 5.66 Yes 2025-03-26 030101010402
0655-81-2052 Peters Creek Apartments Phase I C 1999-09-14 37.34106491 -79.96084956 Detention Basin 0.56 1.41 1.97 Yes 2025-03-26 030101010402
0655-71-8215 Peters Creek Apartments Phase I D 1994-01-01 37.34169383 -79.96237309 Detention Basin 1.06 1.28 2.34 Yes 2025-03-26 030101010402
0655-81-5352 Peters Creek Apartments Phase II 1998-01-01 37.34190428 -79.95983734 Detention Basin 1.37 1.32 2.69 Yes 2025-03-26 030101010402
0684-03-1282 Plantation Grove - Basin A 2003-01-24 37.32055661 -79.88502967 Detention Basin 10.96 14.00 24.96 Yes 2021-09-24 030101010403
0684-12-4967 Plantation Grove - Basin B 2001-01-09 37.31992824 -79.88060537 Detention Basin 11.20 15.13 26.33 Yes 2022-06-30 030101010403
0664-56-7818 Plantation Oaks Pond A 2001-05-09 37.3299744 -79.9349771 Detention Basin 2.60 9.90 12.50 Yes 2020-07-08 030101010401
0664-57-8423 Plantation Oaks Pond B 1996-01-01 37.33149748 -79.93463683 Detention Basin 0.21 2.15 2.36 Yes 2021-03-09 030101010401
0664-53-3746 Plantation Rd Walmart 2014-10-20 37.32144294 -79.93608605 Detention Basin 2.39 1.55 3.94 Yes 2025-04-01 030101010402
0664-53-6780 Plantation Rd Walmart 2014-10-20 37.32128998 -79.93492615 Underground Detention Basin 2.32 0.52 2.84 Yes 2025-04-01 030101010402
0622-18-2187 Plantation Rd Walmart 2015-05-26 37.32133654 -79.93539923 Manufactured Unit 0.31 0.01 0.32 Yes 2025-04-01 030101010402
0622-18-2188 Plantation Rd Walmart 2015-05-20 37.32179529 -79.93508559 Manufactured Unit 0.18 0.03 0.21 Yes 2025-04-01 030101010402
0655-96-8461 Plantation Road Phase 2 UPC111366  SP-2005004 2022-07-29 37.3559254 79.9555811 Underground Detention Basin 15.01 12.54 27.55 Yes 2025-02-10 030101010402
0665-04-2549 Plantation Storage 2018-06-13 37.3508836 -79.9541293 Detention Basin 2.15 1.75 3.90 Yes 2024-05-03 030101010402
0549-59-8325 Plastics One - Bldg G 2011-06-21 37.19856906 -80.0009247 Extended Detention Basin 2.29 2.22 4.51 Yes 2023-08-11 030101010405
0655-82-4404 Plaza Service Center 1997-01-01 37.34495135 -79.96041193 Underground Detention Basin 0.44 0.20 0.64 Yes 2024-11-18 030101010402
0640-69-6888 Promenade Park Mall 2012-06-30 37.22759084 -79.99838096 Detention Basin 3.61 0.18 3.79 No 2022-08-12 030101010404
0644-04-9177 Public Safety Center Cove Rd 2006-01-01 37.32150136 -80.01989244 Detention Basin 4.77 5.02 9.79 NA 2025-02-10 030101010404
0650-47-0101 Quail Ridge 2011-05-19 37.2202989 -79.973122 Detention Basin 1.03 3.47 4.50 No 2024-04-02 030101010404
0650-47-1253 Quail Ridge Townhomes 2005-06-30 37.22066738 -79.97251414 Manufactured Unit 0.33 0.36 0.69 Yes 2024-08-28 030101010404
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0650-47-1215 Quail Ridge Townhomes 2005-06-30 37.22066155 -79.97262935 Underground Detention Basin 1.03 3.47 4.50 Yes 2025-03-25 030101010404
0602-88-1402 R & L Carriers 1999-01-01 37.27674369 -80.13198664 Detention Basin 7.34 5.40 12.74 No 2020-07-17 030101010301
0631-85-5021 REMAX - 419 Office Bldg 2005-10-07 37.24132585 -80.02669226 Underground Detention Basin 0.32 0.14 0.46 No 2020-03-30 030101010404
0650-48-8817 Rent a Space 1985-01-01 37.22516225 -79.97041153 Detention Basin 1.65 0.30 1.95 No 2021-06-25 030101010404
0622-18-2229 Restoration of Murray Run at Pebble Creek Apts 2005-06-30 37.23306167 -79.9846091 Post Construction Summary 60.00 528.00 588.00 No 2025-06-02 030101010404
0682-48-4439 Restoration of Wolf Creek at Goode Park 2021-04-01 37.2803421 -79.8687664 Post Construction Summary 163.20 (ft) 136.80 (ft) 1600.00 (ft) No 2025-06-02 030101010404
0612-09-0073 Richfield Living Redevelopment 2023-08-12 37.27853184 -80.12524011 Detention Pond 4.40 4.10 8.50 Yes 030101010301
0602-99-6039 Richfield Retirement Center 2012-06-30 37.27865259 -80.12675978 Wet Pond 5.70 6.95 12.65 Yes 2021-09-28 030101010301
0602-99-4995 Richfield Retirement Comm - Deten Pond 2012-06-30 37.28100586 -80.12731361 Wet Pond 1.89 5.18 7.07 Yes 2022-09-09 030101010301
0602-99-4016 Richfield Retirement Community "The Oaks" Addit 1993-01-01 37.27860524 -80.12757542 Manufactured Unit 0.13 0.00 0.13 Yes 2023-09-21 030101010301
0602-99-3292 Richfield Retirement Community "The Oaks" Addit 1993-01-01 37.27900479 -80.12768737 Manufactured Unit 0.32 0.00 0.32 Yes 2023-09-21 030101010301
0602-98-6796 Richfield Retirement Medical Office 2012-06-30 37.27775578 -80.12654377 Detention Pond 1.10 0.36 1.46 No 2023-12-19 030101010301
0602-88-6552 Richfield-Joseph Thomas Alzheimers Center 2012-06-30 37.27705077 -80.1301103 Detention Basin 2.80 5.97 8.77 No 2022-10-06 030101010301
0622-08-0239 River Oaks at Russlen Farms 2006-02-21 37.27694889 -80.09098764 Detention Basin 0.60 13.62 14.22 Yes 2025-06-11 030101010301
0612-88-4454 Riverland Vineyards 2008-01-01 37.27729389 -80.09642061 Detention Basin 1.99 2.21 4.20 No 2025-06-11 030101010301
0654-17-7727 Roanoke Airport North Clear Zone 2005-04-01 37.33187341 -79.98312419 Detention Basin 41.87 0.00 41.87 Yes 2021-05-03 030101010402
0641-70-6509 Roanoke Garden Club 2005-07-26 37.22957194 -79.99526858 Detention Basin 0.73 6.07 6.80 Yes 2022-04-14 030101010404
0655-50-9619 Roanoke Oral Surgery 2010-01-30 37.34002473 -79.96888409 Manufactured Unit 0.17 0.20 0.37 Yes 2020-07-08 030101010402
0655-50-9618 Roanoke Oral Surgery 2010-01-30 37.33994495 -79.96946167 Manufactured Unit 0.33 0.13 0.46 Yes 2020-10-09 030101010402
0684-11-5627 Roanoke Seventh Day Adventist 1997-07-16 37.3163653 -79.8803279 Detention Basin 3.08 6.08 9.16 Yes 2024-04-11 030101010403
0684-10-7138 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 1997-01-01 37.31226493 -79.87953019 Extended Detention Basin 1.60 0.90 2.50 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0683-19-5641 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31070316 -79.88015366 Manufactured Unit 0.69 0.41 1.10 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0683-19-5691 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31070914 -79.87999774 Manufactured Unit 0.80 0.30 1.10 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0683-19-5690 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31067059 -79.87997796 Manufactured Unit 0.80 0.30 1.10 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0684-20-0223 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.3124282 -79.87853154 Manufactured Unit 1.10 0.00 1.10 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0683-19-8927 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31171095 -79.87922286 Manufactured Unit 1.60 0.00 1.60 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0684-10-7162 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31211598 -79.87942105 Manufactured Unit 1.10 0.00 1.10 Yes 2024-07-31 030101010403
0683-19-5538 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31060438 -79.88019346 Manufactured Unit 0.69 0.41 1.10 Yes 2024-11-05 030101010403
0683-29-0769 Roanoke Valley Gateway Industrial Shell Bldg 2009-10-27 37.31122543 -79.87838848 Manufactured Unit 1.20 0.30 1.50 Yes 2024-11-05 030101010403
0644-27-1210 Ronk Cabinet & Furniture Shop 2010-05-17 37.32986889 -80.01616039 Detention Basin 0.79 1.54 2.33 Yes 2024-06-05 030101010404
0630-39-6904 Roselawn Court SB 1998-04-06 37.22718506 -80.0433186 Detention Basin 2.15 26.21 28.36 No 2022-03-03 030101010404
0640-05-3049 Rosewood Office Park Underground Detention 2002-05-31 37.21415601 -80.01990356 Underground detention basin 0.19 0.38 0.57 No 030101010404
0664-06-4139 RVCCU Branch Bank #1 2015-07-22 37.32789858 -79.95310227 Bioretention 0.16 0.05 0.21 Yes 2021-07-27 030101010402
0664-06-4304 RVCCU Branch Bank #2 2015-07-22 37.32829793 -79.95320193 Bioretention 0.24 0.22 0.46 Yes 2021-07-27 030101010402
0655-67-6550 Saint Francis of Asisi Service Dogs 2010-02-11 37.3588027 -79.96668765 Detention Basin 0.82 0.77 1.59 Yes 2022-04-28 030101010402
0674-95-3623 Samuels Gate SWM Pond 2005-03-28 37.32713707 -79.88810514 Detention Basin 28.10 36.20 64.30 Yes 2020-12-03 030101010403
0644-57-0743 Seekers Run 2004-01-01 37.33146864 -80.00610082 Detention Basin 1.40 3.31 4.71 No 2024-05-07 030101010404
0664-77-4656 Seventh Day Adventist 1995-01-01 37.33222615 -79.92902636 Detention Basin 0.89 3.55 4.44 Yes 2025-01-10 030101010401
0664-77-9888 Seventh Day Adventist - New Chapel 2015-06-19 37.33285224 -79.92720354 Manufactured Unit 0.15 0.29 0.44 Yes 030101010401
0519-47-5546 Seventh Day Adventist - New Chapel 2015-06-19 37.33329935 -79.9278818 Dry Swale 0.07 0.11 0.18 Yes 030101010401
0529-38-9394 Seventh Day Adventist - New Chapel 2015-06-19 37.3331258 -79.92813606 Dry Swale 0.06 0.08 0.14 Yes 030101010401
0622-18-2174 Seventh Day Adventist - New Chapel 2015-06-19 37.33250387 -79.92834365 Sand Filter 0.74 0.97 1.71 Yes 030101010401
0622-18-2230 Seventh Day Adventist - New Chapel 2015-06-19 37.33306009 -79.92893858 Conservation Easement 0.00 0.27 0.27 Yes 030101010401
0654-28-4196 Simpson Funeral Home 1996-01-01 37.33295742 -79.98048911 Detention Basin 4.60 2.26 6.86 No 2023-07-13 030101010402
0640-40-9797 South County Library 2012-06-30 37.20251182 -80.00369202 Detention Basin 2.00 2.90 4.90 NA 2025-02-10 030101010405
0622-18-2210 South Peak (formerly Slate Hill) 2012-07-10 37.22931047 -79.97576615 Underground Detention Basin 5.10 6.64 11.74 Yes 2024-10-15 030101010404
0651-30-9903 South Peak (formerly Slate Hill) 2012-06-30 37.2307763 -79.97364009 Detention Basin 0.42 0.83 1.25 Yes 2025-01-27 030101010404
0650-29-9457 South Peak Condominiums 2011-02-24 37.22673548 -79.97684648 Detention Basin 1.42 6.07 7.49 Yes 2020-04-08 030101010404
0622-18-2224 South Peak Hotel 2014-12-29 37.22918143 -79.97321747 Manufactured Unit - Stormfilter WQS 1 1.34 0.39 1.73 Yes 2024-08-16 030101010404
0622-18-2225 South Peak Hotel 2014-12-29 37.2285768 -79.97260094 Manufactured Unit - Filterra WQS 2 0.29 0.19 0.48 Yes 2024-08-16 030101010404
0622-18-2226 South Peak Hotel 2014-12-29 37.22848278 -79.97226274 Manufactured Unit - Filterra WQS 3 0.18 0.37 0.55 Yes 2024-08-16 030101010404
0665-03-3208 Southern Team Hyundai 2024-03-18 37.34735312 -79.9539031 StormTech Isolator 2.36 1.99 4.35 Yes 030101010402
0640-73-4521 Southwest Office & Warehouse Park 1993-01-01 37.21013123 -79.99551703 Detention Basin 0.50 0.29 0.79 No 2021-08-16 030101010405
0640-98-2761 Spee Dee Auto Center 2000-01-01 37.22449648 -79.98948341 Underground Detention Basin 0.39 0.10 0.49 Yes 2025-03-13 030101010404
0644-74-4148 Sports Car Clinic 1998-01-01 37.3218121 -79.99764292 Detention Basin 0.31 0.04 0.35 Yes 2025-04-15 030101010404
0641-40-4602 Springwood Park - Underground 2005-06-30 37.22952291 -80.00626325 Underground Detention Basin 1.05 3.42 4.47 No 2021-09-03 030101010404
0641-41-2368 Springwood Park Pond (Crunch Fitness) 2003-01-01 37.23161563 -80.00678152 Detention Basin 2.75 0.99 3.74 No 2025-07-02 030101010404
0640-27-1770 St John Lutheran Church 2004-01-27 37.22141125 -80.01378038 Underground Detention Basin 0.59 0.76 1.35 No 2024-07-03 030101010404
0622-18-2194 St John Lutheran Church 2002-04-30 37.22087202 -80.01367817 Underground Detention Basin 1.08 0.00 1.08 No 2024-07-03 030101010404
0622-18-2195 St John Lutheran Church 1998-05-05 37.22049207 -80.01488439 Detention Basin 0.30 0.00 0.30 No 2025-01-10 030101010404
0644-64-9065 St Paul Lutheran Church 1990-01-01 37.32144521 -79.99931 Detention Basin 1.09 1.14 2.23 Yes 2023-10-27 030101010404
0665-65-5661 St Philip Evangelical Church 1993-01-01 37.3539896 -79.93249911 Detention Basin 1.74 3.82 5.56 No 2025-05-06 030101010401
0624-84-4858 St. Clair Gardens 2010-12-15 37.32288728 -80.0629932 Detention Basin 1.63 3.00 4.63 Yes 2025-04-11 030101010302
0624-84-4859 St. Clair Gardens 2019-07-17 37.32222562 -80.06309618 Dry Swale 0.54 0.00 0.54 No 2025-04-11 030101010302
0641-33-8054 St. Mary's Coptic Orthodox Church 1995-01-01 37.23615724 -80.00827915 Detention Basin 0.65 0.77 1.42 Yes 2023-03-03 030101010404
0664-06-1473 Star City Games II Underground Detention 2008-05-16 37.32895113 -79.95369732 Underground Detention Basin 1.56 0.69 2.25 Yes 2025-03-05 030101010402
0622-18-2231 Star City Tire 1992-01-01 37.3459817 -79.95844525 Underground Detention Basin 12.30 7.20 19.50 No 2025-07-07 030101010402
0640-60-4317 Starkey Corners Pond 1 1990-01-01 37.20145764 -79.99882072 Detention Basin 0.74 0.44 1.18 No 2022-04-07 030101010405
0640-60-5109 Starkey Corners Pond 2 1990-01-01 37.20098404 -79.99850052 Detention Basin 0.49 0.05 0.54 No 2022-04-07 030101010405
0640-96-9890 Starkey Medical 2001-01-01 37.21928283 -79.98686802 Underground Detention Basin 0.22 0.05 0.27 No 2024-07-03 030101010404
0665-76-2229 State Farm Williamson Rd 2004-01-01 37.35589326 -79.93028608 Detention Basin 0.21 0.27 0.48 No 2023-08-11 030101010401
0630-78-4738 Steeplehunt of Canterbury Park Sec 14 2004-01-01 37.2241746 -80.03009025 Detention Basin 3.77 4.59 8.36 Yes 2025-05-13 030101010404
0630-58-3822 Steeplehunt SB 1995-01-01 37.22419065 -80.03734944 Detention Basin 2.87 7.46 10.33 Yes 2025-07-01 030101010404
0675-23-2712 Stonegate Properties, LLC 2014-07-01 37.34907119 -79.9129618 Detention Basin 0.00 8.91 8.91 No 2024-12-23 030101010401
0683-02-0521 Stream Restoration of Glade Creek at VP, Phase 1 2016-01-01 37.2910448 -79.8849858 Post Construction Summary 306.00 (ft) 2,694 (ft) 3,000 (ft) No 2025-06-02 030101010403
0673-81-6550 Stream Restoration of Glade Creek at VP, Phase 2 2016-01-01 37.2883017 -79.8896914 Post Construction Summary 840 (ft) 1660 (ft) 2500 (ft) No 2025-06-02 030101010403
0631-92-5537 Structures Office Park 2007-01-01 37.23467891 -80.02310029 Underground Detention Basin 0.33 0.05 0.38 No 2022-01-25 030101010404
0665-30-1658 Summerdean Church of the Brethren Infiltration 1 2000-02-17 37.3403154 -79.94397642 Infiltration 1.07 0.31 1.38 Yes 2025-01-15 030101010402
0665-30-2491 Summerdean Church of the Brethren Infiltration 2 2000-06-20 37.33959078 -79.94348181 Infiltration 0.79 0.50 1.29 Yes 2025-01-15 030101010402
0640-70-5465 Summerplace SB Pond 2012-06-30 37.20174661 -79.99486683 Detention Basin 3.07 13.33 16.40 Yes 2025-06-23 030101010405
0622-18-2208 Suncrest Community 2017-11-01 37.34024555 -79.97169804 Manufactured Unit 3.55 1.05 4.60 Yes 2025-06-10 030101010402
0655-41-6262 Suncrest Community 2017-11-01 37.341475 -79.973216 Manufactured Unit 0.57 0.27 0.84 Yes 2025-06-10 030101010402
0655-40-9764 Suncrest Community 2021-06-01 37.340152 -79.972159 Grassed Swale 3.80 2.90 6.70 Yes 2025-06-10 030101010402
0655-41-7015 Suncrest Community 2017-11-01 37.340999 -79.973035 Grassed Swale 0.83 0.84 1.67 Yes 2025-06-10 030101010402
0641-92-2871 Sunscape Apartments - Pond A 1997-01-01 37.23575097 -79.98965001 Wet Pond 1.70 0.88 2.58 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-93-5383 Sunscape Apartments - Pond B 1997-01-01 37.23718452 -79.98863325 Wet Pond 0.71 0.60 1.31 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-93-4047 Sunscape Apartments - Pond G 1997-01-01 37.23646662 -79.98909679 Wet Pond 0.48 0.70 1.18 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0651-00-7029 Tanglewood Executive Park Pond 1986-01-01 37.22833559 -79.9845332 Detention Basin 4.37 0.14 4.51 Yes 2024-11-07 030101010404
0654-79-3802 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.22960963 -79.97282766 Manufactured Unit FT-4 0.22 0.07 0.29 Yes 2020-06-23 030101010404
0654-79-3806 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.23006809 -79.9731193 Manufactured Unit FT-3 0.06 0.00 0.06 Yes 2020-06-23 030101010404
0654-79-3801 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.22957187 -79.97252813 Manufactured Unit FT-5 0.28 0.03 0.31 Yes 2021-07-21 030101010404
0654-79-3803 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.22984459 -79.97257103 Manufactured Unit FT-6 0.25 0.02 0.27 Yes 2021-07-21 030101010404
0654-79-3805 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.23001059 -79.97359947 Manufactured Unit FT-Roof 0.21 0.00 0.21 Yes 2021-07-21 030101010404
0654-79-3807 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.22957137 -79.97322579 Manufactured Unit FT-2 0.32 0.04 0.36 Yes 2024-05-07 030101010404
0654-79-3804 Texas Roadhouse 2016-01-08 37.2297592 -79.97379674 Manufactured Unit FT-1 0.40 0.13 0.53 Yes 2025-05-14 030101010404
0664-76-9097 The Air Compliance Group 1987-01-01 37.3278631 -79.92707694 Detention Basin 0.92 0.42 1.34 No 2021-12-02 030101010401
0655-91-3738 The Cottages at Stonelyn 2012-06-30 37.34322947 -79.95726793 Detention Basin 2.15 1.27 3.42 No 2021-08-03 030101010402
0650-38-7516 The Estates at South Peak 2013-04-13 37.22426098 -79.97418366 Manufactured Unit CDS2015-4 0.32 0.53 0.85 Yes 2025-06-16 030101010404
0650-47-1918 The Estates at South Peak 2013-04-13 37.22270176 -79.97276961 Stormfilter 2.17 6.73 8.90 Yes 2025-06-16 030101010404
0650-48-0077 The Estates at South Peak 2013-04-13 37.22294477 -79.97293101 Underground Detention Facility 2.17 6.73 8.90 Yes 2025-06-16 030101010404
0655-31-4295 The Falls & Waterford 1984-01-01 37.34166885 -79.97729682 Detention Basin 29.77 22.85 52.62 Yes 2022-07-21 030101010402
0549-09-0564 The Groves 2006-10-31 37.19891777 -80.02055698 Detention Basin 29.00 455.00 484.00 Yes 2024-10-23 030101010405
0613-12-2208 The Highlands 2004-01-01 37.28749908 -80.12154767 Detention Basin 13.34 11.00 24.34 No 2023-07-21 030101010301
0631-42-5215 The Hills at Castle Rock SB 2012-07-20 37.233624 -80.04035293 Detention Basin 13.34 24.76 38.10 Yes 2020-02-20 030101010404
0665-02-4905 The Lube Center 1997-01-01 37.3464432 -79.95354283 Detention Basin 0.50 0.13 0.63 Yes 2020-07-23 030101010402
0640-08-6185 The Manor at Kingston Court 2005-01-01 37.22256935 -80.01889083 Underground Detention Basin 4.55 5.60 10.15 Yes 2025-02-27 030101010404
0641-91-0225 The Parks 1997-01-01 37.23146576 -79.99042363 Infiltration 0.09 0.48 0.57 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-81-9370 The Parks 1997-01-01 37.23160162 -79.99062446 Infiltration 0.08 0.17 0.25 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-91-1571 The Parks 1998-01-01 37.23218284 -79.98993993 Infiltration 0.08 0.14 0.22 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-91-2398 The Parks 2006-01-01 37.23181952 -79.98950294 Infiltration 0.07 0.43 0.50 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0641-91-2418 The Parks 2007-01-01 37.23208343 -79.98977906 Infiltration 0.10 0.11 0.21 No 2022-04-14 030101010404
0631-95-6840 The Pines Apartments Pond 1 1977-01-01 37.24353572 -80.02289214 Detention Basin 2.80 0.58 3.38 No 2025-05-21 030101010404
0631-95-6918 The Pines Apartments Pond 2 1976-01-01 37.2440474 -80.02301318 Detention Basin 1.69 0.27 1.96 No 2025-05-23 030101010404
0630-67-2263 The Preserve At Two Ford Rd 2012-06-30 37.21985105 -80.03403463 Detention Basin 6.52 3.03 9.55 No 2025-03-12 030101010404
0631-06-7393 The Reserve 2001-05-09 37.24459769 -80.05332828 Underground Detention Basin 4.10 4.63 8.73 No 2022-01-28 030101010404
0634-86-8167 The Retreat 2021-07-21 37.32690661 -80.02727379 Underground Detention Basin 0.60 0.45 1.05 Yes 2020-02-26 030101010404
0634-85-4661 The Retreat 2013-07-01 37.32535476 -80.02860127 Detention Basin 2.10 2.30 4.40 Yes 2021-04-22 030101010404
0634-84-3523 The Retreat 2013-07-01 37.32238532 -80.029024 Extended Detention Basin 7.60 11.20 18.80 Yes 2021-04-22 030101010404
0634-85-3086 The Retreat 2013-07-01 37.3238338 -80.02885081 Detention Basin 1.80 5.90 7.70 Yes 2021-04-22 030101010404
0650-07-6835 The Roanoke Athletic Club 1988-07-07 37.22218851 -79.98470443 Detention Basin 1.67 3.53 5.20 Yes 2025-01-14 030101010404
0664-49-5595 The Village at Tinker Creek 2004-01-01 37.33727178 -79.93894705 Wet Pond 4.19 3.31 7.50 Yes 2024-10-25 030101010401
0664-49-4951 The Village at Tinker Creek 2004-01-01 37.33826563 -79.93947555 Wet Pond 5.70 18.23 23.93 Yes 2024-12-23 030101010401
0654-79-3800 The Village Green 2011-08-27 37.33772395 -79.96399786 Extended Detention Basin 1.75 5.88 7.63 Yes 2020-07-08 030101010402
0655-60-8115 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.33912628 -79.96603583 Manufactured Unit #27A 0.21 0.04 0.25 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010402
0655-60-8193 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.33889356 -79.96592186 Manufactured Unit #29A 0.21 0.02 0.23 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010402
0655-60-7179 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.33949512 -79.96595394 Manufactured Unit #25A 0.45 0.06 0.51 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010402
0655-60-9191 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.3385868 -79.96591807 Manufactured Unit #31A 0.28 0.03 0.31 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010402
0655-60-7244 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.33956675 -79.96607109 Manufactured Unit #24A 0.40 0.04 0.44 Yes 2021-08-03 030101010402
0655-60-9131 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.3385671 -79.96588516 Manufactured Unit #31B 0.14 0.02 0.16 Yes 2021-12-02 030101010402
0655-70-0143 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.33841729 -79.96440907 Manufactured Unit #51A 0.31 0.02 0.33 Yes 2024-03-13 030101010402
0655-70-0195 The Village Green 2018-08-08 37.3384905 -79.96436248 Manufactured Unit #50A 0.28 0.07 0.35 Yes 2024-03-13 030101010402
0644-47-7399 Timber Ridge Detention 2008-05-12 37.33053102 -80.00694973 Detention Basin 5.08 2.25 7.33 Yes 2024-06-05 030101010404
0644-47-8641 Timber Ridge Infiltration 1 2008-05-12 37.33112576 -80.00677547 Infiltration 0.02 0.11 0.13 No 2024-10-02 030101010404
0644-47-7512 Timber Ridge Infiltration 2 2008-05-12 37.33087941 -80.00721274 Infiltration 0.06 0.09 0.15 No 2024-10-02 030101010404
0644-47-6459 Timber Ridge Infiltration 3 2008-05-12 37.3307792 -80.0074179 Infiltration 0.06 0.06 0.12 No 2024-10-02 030101010404
0640-17-7857 Titan Park 2005-01-01 37.221846 -80.01520244 Underground Detention Basin 0.37 0.15 0.52 No 2025-05-27 030101010404
0640-17-6934 Titan Park II Biofilter Pond 1 2005-07-28 37.22205422 -80.01561722 Bioretention 0.37 0.20 0.57 Yes 2023-10-04 030101010404
0640-17-6910 Titan Park II Underground Detention Pond 2 2005-07-28 37.22192519 -80.01570012 Underground Detention Basin 0.37 0.20 0.57 Yes 2024-10-23 030101010404
0508-91-5692 Townes at Hidden valley 2017-10-27 37.25039409 -80.04537796 Detention Basin 0.63 3.31 3.94 Yes 2024-11-12 030101010404
0508-91-5684 Townes at Hidden valley 2017-10-27 37.25064973 -80.0419243 Retention Basin 8.67 9.73 18.40 Yes 2025-04-22 030101010404
0655-91-7863 Triton Incorporated 1986-01-01 37.34333775 -79.95570685 Detention Basin 0.65 0.24 0.89 Yes 2022-01-06 030101010402
0508-81-5679 Truck Enterprises 2019-07-18 37.3295297 -79.98839456 Detention Basin 1.62 0.97 2.59 Yes 2025-06-05 030101010403
0650-09-5393 Turner Office Bldg 1993-01-01 37.2262605 -79.98494454 Underground Detention Basin 0.41 0.06 0.47 No 2025-03-18 030101010404
0684-00-9431 Valley Bank - Challenger Ave 2013-01-30 37.31288321 -79.88232127 Manufactured unit 0.10 0.00 0.10 Yes 2020-12-03 030101010403
0684-00-9483 Valley Bank - Challenger Ave 2013-01-30 37.3129379 -79.88213002 Manufactured unit 0.17 0.03 0.20 Yes 2021-03-29 030101010403
0684-00-9324 Valley Bank - Challenger Ave 2013-01-30 37.31268942 -79.88233682 Manufactured unit 0.25 0.05 0.30 Yes 2021-03-29 030101010403
0650-09-4019 Valley Bank - Starkey Rd 1995-01-01 37.22557597 -79.98554266 Detention Basin 0.65 0.14 0.79 Yes 2022-06-09 030101010404
0602-55-4445 Valley Distributing 2013-03-04 37.26845871 -80.14096752 Porous Pavement 0.09 0.07 0.16 Yes 2023-07-14 030101010301
0644-97-0857 Valleypointe Phase I 1990-01-01 37.33202818 -79.99232259 Detention Basin 3.33 1.44 4.77 No 2022-06-30 030101010403
0640-95-4261 Varsity Landscaping and Grounds Manufactured Unit 2012-01-27 37.21486201 -79.98864142 Manufactured Unit 1.90 0.70 2.60 Yes 2023-07-28 030101010405
0640-95-4118 Varsity Landscaping and Grounds New Warehouse 2012-01-01 37.21482927 -79.98882771 Detention Basin 1.90 0.70 2.60 Yes 2022-04-28 030101010405
0650-18-0711 Verizon 4014 Electric Rd 1990-01-01 37.22457262 -79.98345088 Detention Basin 0.34 0.02 0.36 Yes 2021-11-09 030101010404
0644-86-0572 Verizon Wireless Switching Center 2005-06-04 37.328281 -79.99560096 Detention Basin 5.23 31.52 36.75 Yes 2025-04-07 030101010403

SWMFs that Discharge to MS4 July 2025



5

0683-91-8901 Victoria Meadows 2012-06-30 37.28988488 -79.85140251 Detention Basin 2.71 7.95 10.66 No 2024-10-22 030101010404
0665-83-6285 Village at Hollins Pond A 2012-06-30 37.34759356 -79.92510364 Detention Basin 2.30 4.40 6.70 No 2023-07-28 030101010401
0665-73-9558 Village at Hollins Pond B 2012-06-30 37.34847151 -79.92760608 Detention Basin 0.60 1.70 2.30 No 2023-07-28 030101010401
0654-79-4986 Village Green Apartments 2024-07-29 37.33813382 -79.96342232 Detention Pond 2.89 1.90 4.79 Yes 030101010402
0665-30-9192 Villages at Tinker Creek Phase II 2010-01-01 37.33881818 -79.94106471 Manufactured Unit 0.07 0.08 0.15 Yes 2025-06-23 030101010401
0665-40-3003 Villages at Tinker Creek Phase II 2010-01-01 37.33857966 -79.93997554 Manufactured Unit 0.89 1.21 2.10 Yes 2025-06-23 030101010401
0665-40-2522 Villages at Tinker Creek Phase II Lot 35 2014-10-22 37.33932512 -79.94074861 Infiltration 0.42 0.92 1.34 Yes 2020-06-30 030101010401
0655-50-1323 Villas of the Valley 2007-08-29 37.33900796 -79.97156534 Detention Basin 3.01 0.24 3.25 Yes 2025-02-27 030101010402
0682-52-1775 Vinton Business Park 2007-05-22 37.26454376 -79.866862 Detention Basin 67.95 22.65 90.60 Yes 2025-02-28 030101010404
0682-48-8132 Vinton Storage 2006-01-01 37.27926845 -79.86829152 Detention Basin 3.36 0.00 3.36 Yes 2023-03-28 030101010404
0655-84-8557 Virginia Air Distributors 2008-01-01 37.35080412 -79.9589743 Detention Basin 1.05 0.48 1.53 Yes 2025-04-15 030101010402
0640-71-3331 Virginia Varsity Storage 2005-06-30 37.20409839 -79.99568062 Underground Detention Basin 1.96 0.12 2.08 Yes 2025-07-01 030101010405
0640-71-3332 Virginia Varsity Storage Expansion 2020-02-25 37.203621 -79.995598 Underground Detention Basin 1.96 0.12 2.08 Yes 2025-07-01 030101010405
0654-38-3322 Vistar Eye Center 2007-07-24 37.33350024 -79.9776615 Underground Detention Basin 1.65 1.10 2.75 Yes 2024-10-28 030101010402
0654-69-1828 Vistar Eye Center 2023-04-13 37.33785996 -79.96811231 Underground Detention 2.60 1.50 4.10 Yes 030101010402
0644-95-2728 Waffle House 2013-07-01 37.32630402 -79.99163048 Underground Detention Basin 0.17 0.04 0.21 Yes 2021-12-28 030101010403
0622-18-2189 Waffle House 2013-07-01 37.32621492 -79.9915362 Manufactured Unit 0.15 0.04 0.19 Yes 2021-12-28 030101010403
0641-31-7203 Walgreens Brambleton 2000-01-01 37.23117944 -80.00870323 Underground Detention Basin 1.08 0.01 1.09 No 2024-12-17 030101010404
0623-48-9419 Walkers Meadow 2012-06-30 37.30519893 -80.07478973 Detention Basin 2.86 2.78 5.64 No 2025-02-05 030101010301
0684-35-3202 Wal-Mart - Bonsack 2008-06-08 37.32617338 -79.87439499 Detention Basin 15.11 5.83 20.94 Yes 2024-01-08 030101010403
0640-16-7777 Warner & Renick PLC 1996-01-01 37.2188267 -80.01509348 Detention Basin 0.58 0.46 1.04 No 2022-11-10 030101010404
0674-83-9689 Wedgwood Sec 1 2004-02-09 37.32179174 -79.88916577 Detention Basin 57.63 335.37 393.00 Yes 2020-12-03 030101010403
0674-94-6734 Wedgwood Sec 2 2007-04-11 37.32470577 -79.88699047 Detention Basin 58.36 296.64 355.00 Yes 2021-05-03 030101010403
0665-07-2005 Wells Fargo Bank Operations Center 2000-02-18 37.35770236 -79.95447676 Detention Basin 1.82 5.06 6.88 Yes 2023-07-21 030101010402
0631-84-5858 Wentworth Office Park - Hydrodynamic Sep 2008-12-07 37.24096258 -80.02659367 Underground Detention Basin 0.71 0.32 1.03 Yes 2022-01-11 030101010404
0631-84-5840 Wentworth Office Park - Underground 2008-12-07 37.24075591 -80.02661673 Manufactured Unit 0.73 0.85 1.58 Yes 2022-01-11 030101010404
0640-69-5197 West Village 2014-05-28 37.22563638 -79.9986791 Detention Basin 0.68 2.70 3.38 Yes 2024-06-20 030101010404
0640-69-8175 West Village Ph 2 2006-01-01 37.22560711 -79.99771507 Underground Detention Basin 1.04 0.58 1.62 Yes 2024-09-26 030101010404
0640-78-3826 West Village Ph 3 2014-05-28 37.22482872 -79.99613147 Underground Detention Basin 2.01 0.50 2.51 Yes 2024-10-04 030101010404
0644-58-3088 Whitney Estates 1999-01-01 37.33244842 -80.0049671 Detention Basin 3.66 6.11 9.77 Yes 2024-08-06 030101010404
0682-79-4197 William Byrd High School 1988-01-01 37.2822651 -79.85917955 Extended Detention Basin 6.26 21.24 27.50 Yes 2025-01-29 030101010404
0622-18-2246 Williamson Road Commercial Retail Store 2017-04-03 37.34036911 -79.95620347 Underground Detention Basin 0.63 0.17 0.80 Yes 2023-05-26 030101010402
0665-15-2204 Williams-Scotsman 1970-01-01 37.35275374 -79.95091009 Detention Basin 3.76 1.87 5.63 No 2023-03-08 030101010402
0641-22-5318 Windsor Hills Executive Center 2007-05-18 37.23426337 -80.01283681 Underground Detention Basin 0.71 1.46 2.17 Yes 2025-03-25 030101010404
0641-22-2086 Windsor Hills Executive Center 2008-01-01 37.23337787 -80.01361436 Underground Detention Basin 0.65 0.85 1.50 Yes 2025-04-08 030101010404
0634-75-1877 Wingin It Pond 1998-01-01 37.32599496 -80.03304704 Detention Basin 0.38 0.85 1.23 No 2021-09-28 030101010302
0682-68-2172 Winter Mini-Storage 2004-08-18 37.27934545 -79.86334605 Detention Basin 2.27 0.44 2.71 Yes 2020-08-20 030101010404
0665-91-0980 Winter Properties Apartments 1989-01-01 37.34389795 -79.92362947 Detention Basin 0.27 0.32 0.59 No 2021-03-09 030101010401
0641-01-1702 Winterberry Pointe Section 2 1997-01-01 37.23235977 -80.0210987 Detention Basin 0.94 0.87 1.81 No 2022-05-19 030101010404
0683-93-1250 Wolf Creek Pond I 1997-01-01 37.29340927 -79.85367633 Detention Basin 0.00 21.40 21.40 Yes 2025-05-23 030101010404
0683-84-7248 Wolf Creek Pond II 1997-01-01 37.29634824 -79.8551363 Detention Basin 0.00 3.03 3.03 Yes 2025-01-27 030101010404
0508-81-5683 Wood Haven Technology Park 2019-07-29 37.3351 -80.0014 Detention Basin 1.45 5.85 7.30 Yes 2025-06-17 030101010404
0644-49-4136 Wood Haven Technology Park Grading & SWM Phase 1 2022-01-19 37.3354 -80.0083 Detention Basin 0.00 17.90 17.90 Yes 2025-06-17 030101010404
0612-87-6807 Woodbridge 1996-01-01 37.27573323 -80.09588654 Detention Basin 5.13 11.29 16.42 Yes 2025-03-06 030101010301
0612-99-0150 Woodbridge SB 1992-02-06 37.2791258 -80.09439054 Detention Basin 7.26 5.69 12.95 Yes 2022-12-28 030101010301
0622-17-2012 Woods Hill at Russlen Farms 2008-01-01 37.27351085 -80.0868466 Extended Detention Basin 25.68 54.77 80.45 Yes 2025-06-11 030101010301
0622-27-3117 Woods Hill, Sec 1, Foxfield Sec 5 37.273977 -80.083098 Infiltration Area 0.14 0.27 0.41 Yes 2022-10-13 030101010301
0644-85-8469 Woodspring Suites 2024-09-27 37.32548192 -79.99284336 Underground ADS StormTech 1.83 0.82 2.65 Yes 030101010403
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